The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



'PARTS
CATALOG

Onan Model Cummins Model
DFEB (SpecE&F) KTA 12
DFEC {Svec A) S
DFFA (SpecE&F) KIT 11
DFFB (SpecE & KTT 12

Generatmg Sgt

1-92

. Feplaces 11-80 - : o L -
: P!’Fﬂfﬁd in U S A : - ] - : Redlstnbutlon or publ\catlon of thls document
L B : b an means iS. Stl’lﬂ orohibited




Supplement: 960-2000

Date: 4-93 '

Insert with-

Title: DF Series Parts Catalog
Spec Advance

Nusber: As Listed Below

This Supplementary Parts List Spec advances “"OF" series generator sets as shown:

"OF" Series New Spec Catalog

Models Advance Letter Number
DFAA, OFAB, DFAC B 960-0260
DFBF, DFCB, DFCC H 960-0204
DFEB, DFFB H 960-0240
DFEC 8 960-0240
' DFGA, DFGB B 960-’-52595
DFJA, DFJB, DFJC J 960-0263
DFJD B 960-0263
DFLB, DFLC, DFLD,DFMB 4§ 960-0264

This "DF" series supplement covers the change to a circuit board conta1ning twelve
flfarm € contuct relays and three standard product run relays. The new board pro- ;‘
;‘V1des contwnuous monitoring of the generator set and the run relays can be con=
figured for any of three functions (run, coumon alaru, isolated 10910) with the
=movement of jumpers on the board. : .

in ‘addition to the circuit board change, 1au coolant senders wired to shut down
the set are now a standard feature. The low coolant leads are now incorporated
into the main engine harness necessitating in the release of new engine harness
part numbers.

On the following pages replaceuent parts are shown for each "DF" series model
~ beginning with the Spec advance letters as shown above. Use these part numbers .
. 51n pIace sf those Iisted 1n the related “DF" seriaslparts cata1dgs. N H5;ﬁ=1; e

Redlstrlbutlon or publwcatlon of thls document
by any means |$ stllctly prohlblted _1 co




PART . aqrY

‘NO,

300-4171-02

- 300411104

307-10%6
815-0544

|4 B70-0517-01 1 4

DESCRIPTION ' -

Board, Relay - Alarm
{Includes Relay)
Without Form C Relays
With Form C Relays
Ratay (Quantity Used as
Required) (K1,K2,K3)
Screw, Machine ~ Round
Head - Cross Recessed With
' Intornal Tooth (#6-32 x 1727
' Standoff (Clear) (1-7/89

AEF
NO. ' NO.

5
8

7
8
9

PART ary

870-0517-02 2
338-2875 1

223-1201

2
323-1199 9
323-1200 8

" Parta inctuded n 308-2075 Wiing Hamess | |

DESCHIPTION

Standoft (Yeliow) (27)

Hamess, Wiring {Includes Parts
Marked"} (A11-TB1 and TB2
to Alarm Relay Board)

*Flug ~ 9 Place (P1,P2)
*Pin, Contact _
*Sacket, Contact

USED

: ‘Rédiétributbn or pufblica@fion QLf thiis documént
1 by.any mednis, is strictly prohibited. ;. ‘



REF

PART.
NO.

338-2947
338-2948
338-2984
338-2994
338-2996
338-2995
323-1200
323-1304

QrY
USED

Engine-uiring Harness

REF

PART PART
DESCRIPTION ¥O. NO.
Harness, Wiring — Engine 4 323-13066
to Control (Inciudes !
Parts Marked *) 5 353-0094-01
OFAA, DFAB, DFAC 6 357-0030
.DFBF, DFCB., DFCC 7 353-0051
DFEB, DFEC, DFFB 8 338-1765-04
OFGA, DFGB, DFGC
OFJA, DFJB, DFJC, DFJID
OFLB, DFLC, DFLD, DFMB
*Sacket, Contact

*Housing., connuc;nr -
smm {Jz)

QY
USED
1
1
1
1
1

338-2947

" pART
DESGRIPTIGN
Connector -

(91}
(50 Ohm) (R1)

*Housung.
8 Place
*Resistor

" *Rectifier {400 V} (CR1)

*Diode (50 Watt) .

*Cable, Magnetic Pickup
{Part not included with
harnssses 338-~2994,
338-25896 and 338-23355)

Redlstrlbutlon :or publlcatlon of thIS document

! : by any means, |s strlctly pl’Qh\bIted



Intraduction

Tnis cataiog appiies to Onan Cenerator Models [OFERB, DFEC, DFFA, DFFB and Cummins

Generator Mpodels KTA12, KTT11, kTT12 as listed in the Generator Set Data Table.

Parts are arranged in groups of related items and each illustrated part is identified

by a referencse number corresponding to the same reference number in the parts list. ‘
Farts illustrations are typical. uUnless otherwise mentioned in the description or

page heading, parts are interchangeable between models. Throughout this cataog left

and right sides are determined by facing the engine end {front) of the set.

Some parts groups lists a second source for obtaining service replacement parts. A
tigst of distributorse and their addresses are lTocated toward the rear of this cataleg.

Engine parts that have been modified or added by Onan are identified in this catalog.
A1) other engine replacement parts must be ordered from the engine manufacturer by
raferring to the engine manufacturer’s nameplate and supplying all available infor-
mation. Contact your nearest engine parts dealer for assistance in ordering replace-
ment parts. .

Replacement Engine

. Onen/Cumsing Cusmins Cusinine

Gawuwmnr%han _&mn?lhmrmbdcl Engine Made
3I30DFER 33A0KTALZ KTA-19-G2
400DFEB A00KTALZ KTA-19-G2
400DFEC KTA-19-G3
4500DFEC KTA-19-G3
400DFFA 400KTTI1 KTTA-19-G1
4500FFA ‘ 450KTT11 KTTA-19-G1
450DFFB . AB0KTT1Z2 KTTA~-19-G2

500DFFB 500KTT12 KTTA-18-G2

Replacement engines cannot bz ordered from Onan. _ :
Order from your nearest Cummins distributor. - _ ‘

Generstor Set Data Table

MODEL AND ELECTRICAL DATA | BATTERY
SPECIFICATION | WATTS VOLTS HERT Z WIRE PHASE VOLTAGE
330DFEB/* 330,000 & 50 12 1 or 3 24vDC
330KTALRZ :
400DFEB/* 400,000 # 60 12 1 or 3 24vVDC
"AQ0OKTALZ .
400DFEC/™ 400,000 £ 50 12 1 or 3 24AVDC
ASODFEC/™ 450,000 # 60 i2 1 or 3 24VDC
AQ00FFA/* 400,000 # 50 12 1 or 3 ©24¥0DC
400KTTIi1
AS0DFFA/™ 450,000 ¥ 60 12 1 or 3 24vpoce
400KTT11 '
450DFFB/* 450,000 # 50 i2 1 or 3 24VDC
A50KTT12
SOCOFFB/* 500,000 & 60 12 1 or 3 24vDC
SO0KTT12 '
* . The diagonal line (/) in the model and specification number separates
' generator set characteristics from the spacification number and i ..
" tTettes. . The specification number denotes customer requested opti
i gr deviations from a standard model.  The specifi¢cation letter ad
. {E to F, F.to G, etc.) with méjor manufacturing changes. .. |
# - Broad range reconnectible. =~ = . . S N DA T

‘ Refadiétrib:uti_()ni'or'pdblicé;ﬁon?of t'h?iié,‘do'culﬁe.m

is strictly.prohibited:.: .




Generator Table B

D NEWAGE NEWAGE ONAN/CUMMINS
' MGDEL NUMBER FRAME NUMBEKR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
HC534C-211-852-4069 5 249-0175-01
HCE534D-311-052-4069 5 249-0175-02
HC534E-311-D52-4069 5 249-D175-03
HCS534C-017-D52-4069 5 249-0178-0C1
HCS5340-017-D52-4069 5 249-0178-02
HC534E-017-D52-4069 5 249~0178-03
HC5340-017-052-4069 5 249-0178-06
HC634A-312-062-4170 6 249-0176-02
Paint
REF  PART QryY PART REF  PART QrY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Onan Green Enamel _ . Cummins Beige Enamel ‘
o (Noh~Metalic) ' 525-0551-02 © - 13 oz. Pressurized Spray. |
 525-0305 b 13 oZ. Pressurized Spray : - Can, s Do
e : : Can 525-0551-03 -~ Quart Can
: 525-0306 - Quart Can . 525-0551-04 - Gzllon Can
' 525-0304 - Gallon GCan :

. T b i Redistiibivtioniorpublication it ihis dociment
"3 S _ Lo 1o by any-means, is strictly prohibited EEL
H . : : FETT [ R T ..- i e e N




ETem&nti
LKTAI? ~$ _

Alternator -
Alternater -
Alternator -

Ammeter
Ammetver

Basin,
Belt,
Belt,
felt
Bieocck,
Block,
Block,

Interconnect
PG -
FC -
rGC -
PC -
PC —
S5tart/Stop/Preheat
AC GCircuit Breaker
Contrel -
Contraol -
Entrance
Extension
Junction -

Board,
Board,
Board,
‘Board.
Board,

. Box -
Box,
Box,
Box.
Box,
Box.

Harness
Bracket,
Bracket,
24
Bracket,

Tank

Breaker,
Breaker,
Breaker,

-Breaker,

Cable,
Cable,
Cable,

Potentiometer
Day Tank
Filler -
Pressure -
Rain

Cap,
Cap.
Cap,
Cap.,
Circuit,.
Clsaner,
Clesaner,
KTT11,

Cleaner,

" Gleaner,
KTT11,
GControl,
Contrel,
Control,
Cover,
Cover,
Cover,
Cover,

" Dial,
Door,
- Door,
Daoor,

ETbow,
Elbow,

" Element.
KTAL2:

DFEB,
E!ement,

' DFES,

Rupture
Alternator -
Alternator -
Alternator -

Terminal

Terminal -

Terminal -

Control
Control Housing
Guard -
‘Guard -

Wattmeter
Genserator Control -
Generator Control -
Housing

Exhaust -
Exhaust -

BFFB.-

Index

20
22
21

47

35 Amp -
45 Amp ~
1% Amp -
46

Blank Scale

Spec E
Speac F
Spec E
~ AL

_BC_

24

20
22
21

Spec E
Spec F
Spec &
59

44

35 Amp -
45 Amp -
76 Amp -
- Auxiliary
Controal Box
Paralleling
60
Alarm Relay
Bay Tank 27.
Electronic Overspeed
Remote Annunciator
Time Deiay -

44

44

44
58

65
Day Tank 27
Genarator Set
a7

14

Engine Coolant Heater

Hold-Down 23
Sats With Day

44

15
Battery -
Fuel Filters -

36
46

Panel ~ Control Housing
“Circuit - AG Control Door
Circuit - Day Tank 27
Circuit - Non-UL Approved
Circuit - UL Approved &5

87

Battery 6
Control Heater
Shielded -

AB

Speed Adjusting
54

24

Heat Exchanger

Radiator 32
- Muffler 16

Compensation -

Air - Heavy Duty - OFES,

Air - Heavy Duty - OFFA,

KTTlz 11

Air - Standard -~

Standard -

28

Cross Current 57
KTAl12

DFFB,

DFEB,
DFFA,

KTAl2 8
Air - DFFe,
KTT1Z2 @
Day Tank 27
flectronic Govarpor
Gensrator Set 44
Box - Day Tank
ag
Belt — Heat Exchanger
Belt - Remote Radiator

18
27

28
3¢

50
AC
gc

4¢
47
34

Housed Sete 16
Unhoused Sets 12
;Gieanar?+.Heavy Dutyi-
Lleandr = Heavy Duty -
KTT11, KTT12 11 ¢+
Cleaner — Standard --

Atr
Air

Adr

10

Element,
DFFA, DF

Exchanger,

“Isolator,

Air Cleaner -~ Standard -
FB, KTT11, XT71T12 ¢
Hear 28

Exciter. Permanent Magnet &0

Fan. Alrernator - 45 Amp - Spec F 22

Fan, Radiator 32

Flange, Exhaust 12

Gauge, Liquid Level 24

Gauge, 03l Pressure 47

Gauge, Gil Temperature 52

Gauge., "uLel Pressure 13

Gauge, Water Temperature 47

Generator 38

Governor, Electronic 18

Governor, Woodward 19

Grille, Control Housing 36

Grille. Radiater 32

Guard, Belt - Heat Exchanger 27

Guard, Belt - Radiator 32

Guard, Belt - Remote Radiateor 30 .

Guard, Fan 32

Guard., Radiator 32

Harness, Adapter - Woodward Governor 19
Harness, Wiring - AC Auxiliary Terminal
Biock 659

Harness, Wiring - AC Control Door 44
Harness, Wiring - DC Contro}l Door 44
Harness, Wiring - Alarm Relay 44
Harness, Wiring - Current Transfeormer 64
Harness, Wiring - Day Tank 27

Harness, Wiring ~ Electronic Governor 18
Harness, Wiring ~ Electronic Overspeed 44 .
Harness, Wiring - Engins Coolant . : ‘
Heater 14 _

Harness, Wiring - Engine to Control 44
Harness, Wiring - Excitation Loss

Module 55 :

Harness, Wiring - Low Coolant Level
Sender 17 o

Harness, Wiring - Over/Under Voitage
Relay 61

Harness, Wiring - Faralleling
Interconnect Terminal Blocks 80
Harness, Wiring - Permanent Magnet
Exciter 40 : .
Harness, Wiring - Power Factor Meter 81
Harness, Wiring - Relay to T26 Terminal. 14
Harness, Wiring - Shielded - : .
Governor 80 '

Harness, Wiring - Time Delay

Start/Stop 44

Harness, Wiring - -Wattmeter 50

Harness, Wiring - Wocdward Governor 19
Heater, Conxzrol 48

Heater, £ngine Coolant 14

Heater, Generator 42 ‘

Hood, Inlet - Air Cieaner - DFEB,

KTAalz 10 _ .
Hood, Inlet - Air Cleaner - DFFA, OFFB,
KTTL1T, KTT12 11 :

Hose, Fuel - Day Tank 24

- Housing, Centrol 36
Housing, Cenera*oﬂ Set‘ 34
" Isolator, V1brat1on = Contrﬂl Box: 44

V1brat10n f Day ?ank 21 !

Redlstrlbution or publlcatlon of Anig document
;F byanyrneans|ssUmprrOMbne




Index

tead - AC Circuit Breaker 65

Lead, Thermocouple - Pyrometsr 48
Light, Indicater - DC Control Uoor 47

Ltight. Indicator Day Tank 27

Light, Indicater ~ Over/Under Voitage 81

Light, Indicator -~ Upper/Lower Scale 48
Light, Panel - 0C Control Door &7

Line, Fuel - Supply and Return &

Line, Fuel - Supply and Return - Day
Tank 24

Lug. Solderless - Set Grounding 23

Meter, Frequency 486
_Meter, Power Factor 51
Maetar, Time Tatalijzing 47
~Module, Excitation Loss 85
“"Monitor, Engine 44
sMuffler 16

Paint 3

Panel, Control Housing 3§

Panel, Remote Annunciator 58

Pickup, Magnetic - Electronic Governor 18
Pickup, Magnetic¢ - Woodward Governor 19
Pipe, Suction - Day Tank 24
Potentiometer - Speed Adjusting 54
Potentiometer - Voltage Adjusting &6
Pulley. Alternator ~ 35 Amp - Spec € 20
Pulliey. Alternator - 45 Amp - Spec F 22
Pump - Day Tank 24

Pyrometer 49

Radiator 32 S _
'Regulator, Alternator - 35 Amp -
. Spec B 20

Regulator, Voltage 44
Regulator, Voltage - Manual 586
Regulator, Water ~ Thermostatic 29
Relay, Power 14
Relay. Pump - Day Tank 27
Relay, Run 63
Relay, Shutdown &2
Relay, Start Scolenoid @&

Relay, Time Delay - Over/Under

Voitage 61

Relay, Voltage - Over/Under &1
Roof, Housing 34
Rotor, Exciter 33

Sender, lLow Codlant Level 17
Sender, 03l Prassure 6

Sender, 0il Temperaiture 6
sender, Water Temperature &
Shroud, Fan 32

Signal., Audible - Remote Annunciator &8
Skid 23

Stator, Exciter 38

Strap, Ground - Control Box 44
Strip. Copper 85§

Strip., Marker - Control Box 44
Support, Alternator 31

Switch, Float - Day Tank 24§
Switch, 031 Pressure 6

"Switch, Overspeed 41

Switeh, Pushbutton - Emergency Stop 47
Switeh, Rocker - DC :Control ODoor 47
Switch, Rocker.- Day Tank 27 .
Switch, Rotary - Voltmeter/Ammeter 486
Switch, Rupture Basin 24

Switch, Temperature - Low Engine

Coolant 6

Switch, Thermostat - High Engine Coclant
_Temperature 6

Switch, Togglie - Compensation

Circuit 57

Tachometer 53
Tank, Day 24
Terminal Assemb’y (T26) 6

Thermostat, Heater - Coatrol 48 :
Thermostat, Heater - Engine Coolant 14
Transducer, Watts — Power Factor i :
Meter 51 SRR R ;
Transducer, Watts - Wattmeter ~50 P :
.Transformer, Current - Cross Current: 87 |
Transformer, Current - Generator . oo
Leads 64 :
Transformer - Day Tank 27

Transformer, Isolation 45 o
Tube, Radiator - Inlet and Outletr 32
Tubing. Exhaust 16 : : C

VYalve, Shutoff - Fuel Pressure Gauge 13
valve, Shutoff - 0il Drain 6 :
Voltmeter - AC. 46

Voltmeter - DT 47

Wattmeter 50
Wrapper, Fan. 32




External Engine Parts

AT
iy

e

Pw 3
LLT‘.‘ ] iowy +
l |

i =
i s al
7 *

SO ‘Re:distgri-b_ytjoh‘Oir._-pub'J:i_Cé'ﬁidn oﬁfhisﬁoéun%e;ht
Lo by any means, s Skrictly Brohitited. :




REF

N0 .

W ro =

~1 h Ut i

o

i0
11

13

14

15
16

17

18
1%

PART
ND.

505-0324

S03-018%
503-1731

504-0171
505-0102
505-1433
309-0269
800-0062
505-0021
193-0375

505-0019
INS-0179

3090437

800-0270

856-0010
332-1292

-809-00G36

508-0015
870-0196

qQry

et et

P -

—

s R

=

P

*Serew, Sheet Metal

E ns e ume sl
B2ALE]

PART
DESCRIPTION

Nipple, Half [3/4* x 2")

Clamp, Hose

Hose, Bulk {Order by the foot)
(Two feet required)
fi" ID x 1-1/4" 0OD)

Valve, Shutoff

Nipple, Pipe {3/4" x 1-3/8")

Adapter, Pipe

Switch, Temperature — Low
Engine Coalant {S4)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{3/8-18 x 4")

Bushing, Reducer {3/4" to
1/2")

Sender, Temperature — Water

(E2)

Bushing, Reducer {(1/2" to 3/8")

Switch, Thermostat - High
Engine Coolant Temperature
{Opens at 190°F - Closes at
215°F) (S6 -~ Pre-Alarm)

Switch, Thermostat - High
Engine Coolant Temperature
{Opens at 202°F - Closes at
222°F) (s2)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-24 x 5/8")

Washer, Lock - EIT (3/8")

Terminal Assembly (Includes
Parts Marked *) {726)

~ Round
hHead (#8 x 7/8"}

*Washer, Fiber

*Nut, Insulation

REF
NO.

20
21

22
23

36

37

38

nal Engine Parts

PART
NO.

33z2-1281
309-0272

502-0175
3080561

183-0244
416-0444
416-0632
256-0013

800-0090

850-0060
4160960
416-0446
193~0353
505-0151

501-0084
5010216
307-216T

821-0010

856-0006
862-0013

QY
USED
1
i

o et Ll Sl ol el P A e b Bt et

-

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Bracket, Terminal
Switch, Pressure - il -
Clases at 20 lbs. Descending
{58 - Pre-Alarm)
Adapter. Pipe {1/8" x 1/8")
Switch, Pressure - Qil -
Closes at 14 lbs. Descending
{s1)
Sender, Pressure - Qil (El}
Cable, Battery (44"}
Cable, Battery (14-1/2"}
Washer, Lock - EIT (1/2")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/2-13 x ]“}
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/2"}
Cable, Battery (29")
Cable, Battery (12-1/2")
Sender, Temperature - 0il (E4)
Bushing, Reducer (1/2" to 1/8")
Line, fuel - Flexihle
Fuel Supply (36")
Fuel Return (42")
Relay, Soierntid - Start -
Begin Spec fF
Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head {1/4-20 x 1/2"}
Begin Spec F
Washer, Lock - EIT {1/4“)
Begin Spec F
.Nut Hex' (1/4 20} Begjn,SpeciF

* — Parts Included in 332-1292 Termina] Assgmbiy.




Air Cleaner L
E(Standard - DFEB, BFEC, KTQlZJ_

i
9
/
13
9478
_REF . PART  qQfvy PART ~ REF PART . QIY. . PART
NO. T NO. - USED - DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED . DESCRIPTION
1 140-2463 1’ Cleamer, Air (Includes 11 503-1045 1 Clamp, Hose (6-3/4" ID)
, S Co Element) ‘ 12 503-0881 1 Clamp, Hose (7-3/4" 1D)
2 120-2a64 1. Elementy, 13 ¢ 140+1548 1 Indicator, Service .
3 140-2480 "1 Bracket., Mounting e 14 = 505-0026 1 Coupling, Pipe (1/8")
4 140-245% . 3 Bracket, Mounting - : 15 505-0098 1 . Nipple, Close - Pipe (1/8")
.5 140-1973 2 Band, Mounting : 16  821-0029 B Screw, Self-locking - Hex
6 140-2518 1 Tube, Inlet : S Head {3/8-16 x 3/4")
7. 5031702 1 Etlbow, Reducer (6" to 5-1/2"} - 17 800-0088 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Sl L SR <00 I g (1/2-13 x 3/4"} i
8 503-1703 1 Elhow, Reducer (7" to 6") 18 850-0060 2 Washer ,- Lock - Spring {1/2")
o R {¢07) 18 B70-0281 ] Nut, Locking — Hex Flange :
-9 8030863 - 1. " Clamp, Hose (6" 1D) : : Lo ‘Head (3/8~16) ~ 1+ g

5030864 Clamp, Hose (§-1/2" ID)




1¢
OFFB, KTT11, KTTi2).

b

- 957C
REF PART © = QTY: : PART . REF . PART QTY . : . PART
MO, NO. USED DESGRIPTION : NO. - NO. USED:  ° DESCRIPTION
17 140-2463 -1 Cleaner, Air (Includes s 11 503-0881 5 - Clamp, Hose {7-3/4" ID)
o : . Element) . . . 12 - 503-0988 1 Clamp, Hose (6-1/4" 1ID)
2 140-2464 1 Element S 13 140-1548 1 Indicator, Service.
3 140-2462 = i Bracket, Mount\ng 14 505-QQ26 1 Coupling, Pipe (1/8")
4 140-2461 -, 1 Bracket, Mounting : 15 505-0098 1 Nipple. Glose = Pipe :(1/8")
5 140-1973 - 2+ Band, Mbunting : . 18- 821-0029 8 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
8 140-2469 R “Tube, Inlet (14") : : - o . Head (3/8-16 x 3/4") -
7 140-2100 1 Tube, Inlet (8”) 17 800~OOBB 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
8. 503-1705 1 Hose ] . {1/2-13 x 3/4%) ST
9 503-1484 ‘ 1‘: ‘Elbow, Hose "-55 ' - 18 850-0060 2:;,aWashar ‘Lock . = Spr:ng (1/2")
G. 1 | 6. " 'Nut, rLogking - Hex Flange.

503—9882 ‘ 'lbow Reducer (7" to 5—1/2") S 19 870 0281

(ge ) d (3/3 15)




3 Air Cleaner
{Heavy Duty DFEB, BFEC, KTA12)

. 940A
REF  PART - QTY : PART - ‘ REF - PART QrY : PART
NC, NO, USED - DESCRIPTION RO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 140-2301 I | Cleaner, Air {Includes. 13 140-1548 1 Indicator, Service:
. - Elements) - 14 140~-1260 1 Fitting '
T2 140-2465 1 Element, Primary 15 821-0033 4 Screw, Self-Locking = Hex
3 140-2466 1 Element, Safety s " _Washe: Head {7/16-18 x 3/4")
4 1402480 1 Bracket,, Mounting 16 870-0437 4 Nut. Locking - Hex F]ange
5 140-2459 1 Bracket, Mounting . _ , -  Head (7/16") | S
6 140-2082 2. -Band, Mount1ng : .17 821-0029 ‘4 .. Screw, Self- Lock1ng - Hex S
7 140-24T4 ¢ .1 Tube, Inlet SSREEE CoL b Heed (3/8-18 % 3/4%) L
. 8 140-1545 ©1. | Hood, :Inlet T .18 BT0-0281 2 " Nut, Locking —1Hex Flange‘ Cda e
.. 8. 5031461 - 1  Elbow. Hose - 90* ol SR R L I S Head (3/ ~1e)‘ by . '
¢ 803-it0Z 1 -1 "EIbow Reducer (6" to 5 1;2");: 19 800-0088. - .2 <. Screw, Capi ~ Hex Head . _
RN o r(3e%) . oo e e (12130 3/4") DT ‘
"11" '503~0863 ‘1 Clamp, Hose (6" ID) ... o 207.850-0060: Ui 2 ;{Washer Lock - Spr1ng {1/2"} :
12 503-0864 "3 Clamp: "Hose | (6-1/2" 10) . ; T o : _‘: [

Redlstrlbutlon o pubhcatl@n o ’thls document
‘by any means |s strletly proh\blted ‘ i

o




REF  PART
HO. O.

-

140-2097

1402096
140-2467
140-2462

140-2472
© 140-2098
140-2470
503-0882

S A D D -aD N W N

1 55341704

140-2461
140-2099

 503- 1?06‘
{ 5o3-osea‘

QrY
" USED

LT ol o LS

- Bracket,

Air Cleaner

(Heavy Duty - DFFA, DFFB, KTT11,

. PART
DESCRIPTION

Cleaner. Air {Includes
£ lements}

Element, Primary
Element, Safety
Bracket. Mounting
Mounting
Band, Mounting

""Tube, Inlet
““Hood,

Inlet
Tube, Inlet

{90°)

Elbow, . Reducer (B" to 7"} o
SO 5

H(ma

_C'xmp Hﬁse (6—1/4“ IB)

Elbow, Reducer (7" to 5—1/2")-

REF
NO.

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

o5

o

'PART
NO.

503-0881
503-1487
140-1548
140-1260
821-0033
870-0437
800-0088

821-002%

870~0281
850-0060

qry
USED

- LRl Y5 L]

LCJRE X R SO X

ff washer

KTT12)

. PART

DESCRIPTION
Clamp, Hose (7-374" 1D}
Clamp, Hose (8-3/4" iD)
Indicator, Service
Fitting

- Screw, Self-Locking - Hex

Head {7/16-14 = 3/4") . _
Nut, Locking - Hex Flange Haad
(7/18") :
Screw, Cap — Hex Head

{1/2-13 x 3/4%)
Screw, Self-Locking ~ Hex .
Head (3/8-16 x 3/4") .
Nut, “Locking *lﬂgx,Flange
Head (3/8- t8) 13
LLock - Spring {1/2”

5 Redlstrnbutleﬂ or publlcatlon of this document

.

by any means, |$ strlctly proh\b;ted




- REF  PART
ND. MO,

1

155-2438
155-’243:7

503-1619

503-1618

qQrY
USED

[l S I N

. PART
DESCRIPTION

Elbow, Exhaust
DFEB, DFEC, KTAlz,
DFFA, DFFB, KTT11,

~Clamp. V Band
DFEB, DFEC, KTAl2

DFFA, DFFB, KTTI1,

Exhaust Elbon
{Unhoused Sets)

KTT12

KTT12

12

REF  PART
NG, RO.

3 155-0658

4 . 502-0080 |

918A

Qry. PART

USED DESCRIPTION
1 .. Flange (Not Used on Al Models}
1 Plug - Square Head (1[8"]

- - Redistribution or p‘ublicajti%n Qif‘t;h'i"s' doGument
by-any. means, is strictly prohibitéd.; . - |




Fuel Pressure Gauge

58

'REF  PART QY - paRy . REF PARY  QIY CPART
NO. NO.  USED DESCRIPTION .~ WO. MO. . USED | OESCRIPTION . | |

1 183-0128 1 Gauge, Pressure {Includes

: o Mount ing Hardware) ;

.2 193-0029 1 Bracket, Mounting 370~-4003 Tube, Copper -

32 800-0130 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 502-0034 Elbow, Compression — 90°
(5/8-11 x 1"} _ {Includes Nut and Ring}

850-0070.

washer, Lock - Spring tS/é?)
504-0064 : ' P fh

Valve

~ ;U A
Lt el

SRS TP R | Redistribution or publication of this documient
13; S AR T A O P .. by:any means; [s stfictly prohibited.: i ;.. i
R et S O TSI Dot

RS A
.




Engine Coolant Heater

| (r e

22
958C
‘REF PART QY PART = ‘ REF  PART Q1Y = . PART .
‘MO, NO. USED DESCRIPTION ' NO.  NO. USED 'DESCRIPTION
1 o _ Heater, Coolant (4000 Watt) 11 505-0004 1 Nipple, Close {1")
{Includes Thermostat ‘and 12 505-0356 1 Elbow, Reducing - 90°
Parts Marked *) : (1" to 3/4")
333-0494-02- 1 120 Volt : 13 505-1384 1 8ushing. Reducer
333-0494-01 1 208, 240, 480 Volt 14 509-0272 11 Seal, O-Ring
333-0468 1  Thermostat, Heater (Service 15 338-2446 1 Harness, Wiring
. Replacement) {Not I1lustrated} 16 518-0548-02 1 Clip., Retainer
2 503-1779 - Hose, Inlet - Bulk (1" ID} 17 330-0144 1  *Box, Extension
- , Order by the foot - 18 331-0027 1 *Connesctor,. Romex
4' required) 19 812-0082 2 *Screw, Machine - Round Head
3 503-0189 4 . Clamp, Hose : {8-32 x 3/4").
"4 - 502-0971 2 Connector, Hose - 20 B70-0221 . 2. *Nut, Hex ~ with ET (8 32)
.5 1130-3719 | 1 Bracket, MountTng ‘ i‘ o .21 307-2762 ¢ .. 1) *Relay, Power {. e
N ;80040130 1. 2; Screw, Cap - Hex Head .| - 22 338 2?60*02 1;; *Harenss W1r1ng (Relay to T26 I
Coi i h {(5/8-11 x 1"y A s Teranal) S D Li:
; ;?‘:850 00?0 i 2, Washer, lLock - Spr1ng {5/8"} ‘ ;‘ E‘i T ‘E“i Lol _ P
| 29‘5870—021°1f 4 Nut, Lock1ng + Hex . Head A T R ‘ﬂ R 5
R o (1[4*20) : Lﬁ" * - Parts 'Included inﬁEngine.GobTant Heater |
. 505&0051 Pk E1bow Street (3/4“ X 90“) : ' s T T TR E S
. 100 B03-1779 n?i-.Hose Outlet = Bulk {1“ ID}

Redlsmbution or publlcatlon of thls d@cument

{Order by, the foot - 3'
o ]4 o \ , .‘ o P byanymeans ISSII’ICﬂypI’Oh\bItEd

: ; requ1red)




Junutuon Box
{Engine Coolant Heater)

918A

CUREFPART QY AT . REF Panr ey gt
W wel o lusp aescarprron . No. M. USED . OESGRIPTION

©.1::330-0093: 1 ¢ Box Junctlon fi 4 331-0042 o2 Connector Knockout SRR N
;-2 .,330-0006 * 1 iCover L ‘ 5 813-0105 2 Screw Machine r Round. Head
3 B12-0079 2. . Screw, Sheet Meta? - Round SO I _ R (#10 32 x 1) |
5 Head: (#8-32 x 1/2%) ¢ - 8sr0-0131 2 Nut Hex - With EIT (a1o 32)

Redlstrtbutlon or publlcatlon of this: document

o SR ration R L R Do - : : . " by any means, s strictly:prohibited,



- Muffler
{Housed Sets)

944A
REF  PARY QY ' PART : PART:
. MO, WO, USED DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 8710-0257 4 Nut, Locking — Hex Head a3 Tubing., Flexible
o (5/18-18) 155-2441 1 21-3/8“ - DFEB, QFEC. KTALZ2 :
155-2159 2 Clamp, Muffler 155-2442 1 i6-1/8% ~ OFFA OFF8, KTTIL.
155-2440 2 Bracket, Mounting KTT12. . ,
1552439 1 Muffler . | ; 9 . v Elbow Exhaust L :
821*%33; 4 Screw, Locking - Hex Haeher j i155-2435 . 1| BFEB. DFEC, KTA1Z o i
1 head {7/16-14 x 374"} . 155~24381 ' | 1, DFFA, DFFB, KTTll Kr*lz R
58?0 043'1' & L Nut, ‘Lockmg ~ Hex Heat.i e 10 ooty Eclamg ﬁ Band 1o
: ST & 1&; o ‘ | i P 803-1619 0 1 DFEB DFE{: KTAM b ‘
-'155 206? OS L2 Cap, Ra]n ij o S ;‘ coi 0 BO3-1618:0: 1o BFFA I)FFB,‘ !CTIH KTTlZ !
_ R Coch s e 11 502-0080 1. P]ug-—Squarﬁ Head (1}'4”}
Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thts dOCLEmth

. 15 S e : ;! : :: . by any means is §irlctl iproh\blted




REF  PART QY ' PART REF  PART QrY PART
MO. MO, USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

i 193-0322 1 Sender - Low Coolant Level
_ _ {87} _
? Harness, Wiring
338-1919 1 Used on Generator Sets with
_ Heat Exchanger ' _
338-2010. 1 . Used on Generator Sets with
f , - Radiator Cooling )

: : ‘
| i |
i L | , | ! i | 1l i '
: : i | ! ‘ o ‘ i
: : P | i : NN i I i :
i i [ i : o ! [ ; ol
! i ; R : i v
! H B ! i o i | ! il
L H . | i | |
" ; i B [ [
! i ; Cod s
co | ; i i i
' 1 | ) : e
! e I i : g
' i

' S R N
. Redlistriution or.publication of this: document




CREF - PART
ND. NO .

o2

1 151-0837

 339-2444
1 338-2563
B |151-0411.

i P1ckup Magnefxc

gfﬁctronjCéGOVQFnbf"'

QrY PART . REF = PART Qry "PART
USED DESCRIPTION ND. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Control, Governor ‘ B § 813—0103 ' 4. Screw, Mach1na - Raund Head
Harness; Wiring - Govsrnor R T L (#10-32 x 3/4") 0
. [Control . ot 0. sm~01311 . . 8. Nut, Hex - With ET {#10v32)
P iegM g L & 150-2213 | -« 1° . Cover, control b
1 est | L 7 821-0010 @ |4 | Screw. Lock1hg - Hex Head :

(1/4 20 x 1/2"}

: Redlstrlbutlon ar publlcatlon ofthls document
: by any means is strrctly prohrblted !




. Woodward Governor

REF . PART N+ ) F . PART ~REF . PART ety - - . PART -
NO. : NO. USED DESCRIPTION : NC.  NO. © USED - DESGRIPTION
‘1 150-2334 1 Plug - Fuel Pump EFC Cavity 5 338-2538 S Harness Adapter - Woodward
2. 509-0272-02 1 Seal, O-Ring - EFC Cavity Plug : ‘ Governor to Eng1ne Harness
-3 151-0411 - 1 _P1ckup. Magnet1c : : o : {12")
4 338-7444 i narnesa,‘"1r1ng - Governor . & 813-0103 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head

Control : (#10-32 x 3/4")




rnator é.éss Amp)
DFFA, ﬁFF_ - Spec E)

841A

REF  PART QY - PART , REF  PART QTY _ PMRT
NO. NO. USED  DESCRIPTION '~ . MO. NO. USED . - DESCRIPTION

 Screw; Locking - Hex Washer ' 7 191-0688 .1 ° Alternator (24/Volt'DC, 35 . -

. Head. (5/16-18 x 3/4%) SR SO R Amp) {Includes Regulator), =~ = .
Screw, Cap - Hex Head S8 191-1635 ~ Regilator 0 B0 L ARt ‘

1 s21-0016 .

- B00-0085 : ¢ ] S

S C{1/2-13 x 2-i/4") ' 511-0119 .. Belt (5 Rib) ©°
~Washer: Lock ~ Spring (1/2") 10 -191~1376. - Bracket s Mounting

washer, Flat (1/2%) . ... = 11 '800-0092 - “Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head i i = .
Strap, Adjusting R F{1/2-13 0 A= /20Y  T,

. Pulley SN Ry R S

R, v o Redistribotioh or:publication (of this dog

i <. by any means, is-strictlypr ‘

850-0060
526-0219
- 191-0101
i - 1881

B Sttt

T A e

umert

e mm aw M




" REF. PART
NO. . NO.

1 800-0236
2 800-0215
3 800-0237

Alte

(ﬂFEB;

QTY . : PART
USED . DESCRIPTION

1. Scrgw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/2-13 x 1-3/4")

.1 Serew, Cap - Hex Head

o {1f2-13 x 1=1/2")
1. Screw. Cap .~ Hex Head
(1/2-20 x 6-1/2"}

roator - 75 Am
é . Spg% E)

ﬁFFA DFF

REF

NO.

-

@

PART
NO.

£526-0353
870-0452
850-0060
191~ 1926 02

511—0161 '

QTY

USED

Lk B e RO

PART
DESORIPTION

Washer Flat (1/2")

' Nut, Locking =~ Hex (1/2- 20) s
Washer, Lock - Spring {1/2") .

Alternator (24 Volt DC, -
15 Amp) LT i
Belt (5 Rib)




REF - PART
NO. MO,

1 821-0022

T 850-0060
EOG gog2

rer-tese
191-1863-02

:f511~oz51-as.55

191-1987"
181-1677
800-2089 .

718-1067 :

scvizoos |

QY
USED

[y

GRS e e e et b R R

Alternator - 45 Amp

- {DFEB. DFFA, DFFB
- . - (D’:E;: 51}0

. {1[2*13 X 1»1/2“}
Ln.PU]léy _ :
‘wr_A]ternator

ﬁq_Béacket' Addust1ng
‘,E'_Screww Cap + Hex Head

is

N f

f>n/—~ts
%4___—14

: 191-1981
18 526 0353
19 870-2161

.20 851-0039
21, 850-2005
2 860-2006
'.;aeo—zoca

C

15= |

1911688 ©
191-1888-01

“\jpe

éjgé?”‘;}

N
PART - . REF  PART QrY . PaRT
DESCRIPTION - NO. - NO. “USED _DESCRIPTIGH
é‘Scfeﬁ;'Lockiné - Hex Washer 12 526-0030 1 ¢ Washer, F]at;(Sfaf) _
Head {5/16-18 x 1-1/4"} 13 . 870-0257 3 Nut, Locking - Hex. (5/16%)
" Screw, Cap - Hex Head: . 14- B0O-0075 - 1 Screw. Cap. -~ Hex Head -
{M10 % QOmmJ S ‘ ' o : (7/16 14 x 2“) :
'washer Tock - Spring (1/2“) 15" "B50~0055 1 ‘Washér, Lock - Spr%ng (7/16”
Screw Pap ~ Hex Head - - ' Spacer

5/8" Long
13/16“ Long



lx834
Rectangle

lx834
Typewritten Text
Alternator - 45 Amp

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text

lx834
Typewritten Text


REF  PART
NO. MO

1. BOO-0157

526-0238
862-0008

850-0079

332-1473 1
- B0G-0026

QY

| USED

L R RN R

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap ".Héx Head
(3/4-10 x 2-1/2")

- Washer, -Lock - Spring (3/4")

Washer, Flat (3/4")}

Nut, Hex (3/4-10)

Lug; Solderless -

: Screw,’ Cap + Hex Head
1 (8/16-18 x13/4")

e

REF. PART

NO.

R on . ®

" NO.

856-0008
BT0-0257

403~2985
416-0850

'800-0048

IR

934A

QY . PART _
USED DESGRIPTIQN

Washer, Lock ~ EIT (5/16")
. Nut, ‘Locking - Hex Head
. (5/16-18) ‘ |

Skid

Bracket, Battery :
. . Scrigw, Cap - :Hex Head
S h~(3]8-1§ X, 3/a%y
“ I T v

[ -y

o

: Rbdis:tribﬁifion or mlblic';ajt.ioh; ‘ tﬁisidocu‘rﬁ@nt
-+ by any méans, is strictly: prohibited. i .-}



’°|V{T‘bk'iﬂdaﬁﬂpiure-aésin ‘

- | 9540
- Redistribution:or pLi-incg;tion iof tHis document
. by anymeans, is strictty‘prohibited: i " -
! : HRE ; EE el
e P ;




REF
NO.

(AR

PART

NO.
156-1231
159-1232
815-0236

505-0055
821-0016
870-0257
319-0430
319-0489
308-0916
821-0010
870-0212
415-0616
415-0565-02
159-1208
399-0117
502-09472

821-0018

QrY
USED

F-

Pk ek b ek

—t

Ll ol B

Day Tink and Rupture haSiﬁ

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Basin, Rupture
*Bracket. Mounting
*Screw, Thread Forming — Hex
Head (5/16-18 x 5/8%)
*Plug, Pipe - Square Head
(1/4")
*Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head (5/16-18 x 3/4")
*Nut, Locking - Hex Head
(5/16")
*Bracket, Switch
*Cover, Switch
*Switch, Basin
*Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head {1/4-20 x 1/2")
*Nut., Locking - Hex Head
(1/4-20)
Tank, Day (46 Gallon)
Gauge, tevel - Liquid
Cap. Day Tank
Pump (P103}
Elbow, Hose - $0° {5/8" ID
Hose x 3/8" Pipe)
Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")

%5

REF
NO.

19
19
20
21
2z
23
24

30

PART
NO.

870-0212
503-186¢-01

503-0i83
502-0943
308-0913
501-0084

501-0552

5050172
415-0566-02
402-0610
5050050

149-2275

qQry
USED

16

1

— L ]

T e

. PARY
DESCRIPTION
Nut, Locking - Hex Head
(1/4-20) :
Hose, Fuel ~ Pump to Tank
(5/8" ID x 12")
Clamp, Hose
Connactor,. Hose
Switch - § Float
Line, Fuel - Flexible (Fuel
Supply) {36")
Line, Fuel - Flexible (Fuel
Return) {27") :
Nipple. Close (2“
Pipe, Suction
Isolator. Vibration :
Elbow, Street - 90" (1/2%)
Conrrol Assembly - Day Tank
{See Separate Page for
Components)
Bracket, Mounting - Fuel
Filter

* — Not Used on Al)l Models.

Redlstrlbutlon or: publtcetlon of thIS document
byanyrneans|ssWKﬁW[N®mbned




REF
NO.

L) 03 b

)

PART
NO.

319-0486
313-0485
307-267T7-02
322-0403-02

322-0369-02

308-0912
36a-0882
320-1653
3201654

300-3464
B70-0458

338-2382
338-2511

33a 2381
*93501

114 §

USED

Pk i Lt b g et

L S

. Lamp,

Day Tank Control

PART
DESCRIPTICH

Box, Control
Cover, Box - Control
Relay, Pump (X130)

‘Light Assembly, Indicator -

Saven Light {Inc]udas w1r1ng

Harness )

indicator — Replacement

Switch, Rocker ~ On/Q#f/
Emergency Run [5102)

Switch, Rocker - Test/Reset
[5111)

Bresker, Circuit - DC (CB107)

Breaker, Circuit - AG (CB101)

Board, Circuit - Printed

Spacer, Board - Printed
Circuit

 Harness, Wiring

Control Box

Printed Circuit Boerd
‘TB1-19, 20 to S} and Grd
(cqqtro1s Without

Transformer) | (2 Wire, 100“)
f:antro} to Day Tank Puu.q i
{5 Wire, A0}

Screw, Self-Tapping “'51ntted

. Hex Washer Head
(#10 32 x 3!8‘)

REF

ND.
14
15
16
17

8
19

20

z1

.

PART
ND.

812-0075
815-0385

332-2605

331-0027
331-0042
315-0686

2338-2403

338-2404

323-1302
323-1376-0‘

870-0221
$26-0003

QrY
USED

R NPT CUNY S Y

B T

T T T A A R At R A D e
* - Not Used on A1l Modets: | 1 | ¢

j Jumper, Terminal
- Gonnector, Romex

PART :
 DESCRIPTION |
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(¥8-32 x ® 1/4")

Screw, Machine - Raund Head
(#6-32 x 1/2“) '

‘Connactor, fnockout |
*Transformer (Does Mot Include :
Primary and Secondary
Harnesses) [T105)
Harness, Wiring - Pr1mary
(10*) T105H1. H& to TBI~5
(181-9) : |
Harness, le\ng - Ssﬁondary
{6") (7105x1, X2 to- Pd)
fin, Contact
Housing. Connector .
{4 Place) (P4)
*Mut, Hex - With ET (*8- 32)
*waahur. Fiat (lﬂi :

‘Redlstnbutlon or pub|IC8tIOﬂ.Of this document
byanyrneqns|ssnuxWr%ombned




Heat Exchanger

4 o T T ! ; . . [ ‘ : i R : IR RS R N ‘
- el :j’ Lo ‘ oL A 5 P i Redistribution or publicatiori of ttjis docusent
| i e - b : . . . . L ; : E by.any mefa‘ns. i S:trictily,prqh\bitéd. v ' |




Heat Exchanger

PART QTY PART

Cummins as part numbzsr 205288)

:29'.1 -

REF PART 2 REF  PART QrY \ _.
N}, RHC. USED . DESCRIPTION ND. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

1 130-3729 1 Guard, Belt 24 - 1 Connection, Inlet - Water -

2 - 1 Exchanaer, Heat {Includes Cap) Available from Cummins as
Assembly and component parts part number 3014212 '
are available from Cummins 25 - 1  *Connection, Transfer - Water
as modification number HX 4QT3 - Available from Cummins as

3 130-37133 1 Cover, Guard - Belt part number 3008862

4 130-3730 1 Guard, Beltg 26 - 2  *Gasket -~ Available from

5 130-3734 1 Cover, Guard - Belt Cummins as part number

6 a00-009D 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 3060912

i} ; (1/2-13 x 1) 27 130-3736 1 Bracket. Guard ~ Belt ;
.7 850-0080 3 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/2"} 28  309-0180 1 Regulator, Water - Thermostat
;8 130-37371 1 Bracket, Guard - Belt (Not. Used on All Mdadels):
9 130-3731 i Guard, Belt 29 505-D084 1 Nipple, P1oe {3/4"1D % ? 1/2"
10 . 130-3738 1 B8racket, Guard - Belt 30 505-0166 1 Tee, Pipe (3/4") :

11 "130-3739 1 Bracket. Guard ~ Belt 31 505-0130 2 P1ug, Pipe - Square Head

12 130-3732 1 Guard, Belt (3/4-14)

13 800-0071 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 3z - 2 Gasket - Avax]able from
{7/16-14 x 1"} Cumminsg as part number

14 B50-0055 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16") 3055769

15 130-3740 1 Bracket, Guard - Belt 33 - 2 Connect ion, Water ~ Available

16 821-0010 48 Screw, Locking - Hex Washer from Cummins as part number

- Head {1/4-20 x 1/2%) 3200882

17 130-3735 1 Cover, Guard - Belt 34 815-0713 8 Screw, Locking — Hex Washer

18 - 1  *Plate, Hub - Fan - Available Head (3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
from Cummins as part number 35 - 1 Cap, Filler - Availabie from
3200783 Cummins as part number 11966

19 - 1  *Gasket, Hub - Fan - Available 36 BOO-0052 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head

_ from Cummins as part number o {3/8-16 x 1-1/2")
‘ : : 3042612 ‘ 37 BOG-0065 5 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
20 821-0030 2 Screw, Locking - Hex Washer (3/8-16 x 4- 3/4")
: . Head {3/8-16 x 1") 38 862-0035 1 Nut, Hex 1/2 13)

21 870-0281 2 Nut, Locking - Hex Head 39 800-0229 1 Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head -
(3/8-16} {1/2-13 x 2-1/2")

22 B15-0895 4 °  Screw, Locking - Hex Washer S :

o Head (3/8-16 x 1")
23 130-3162 1 Gasket (Also available from * - Parts Used with Dry Manifold.

: Red;strlbutlon or publication of thls ocum@ﬂt
: r,'byanyrneansIsSWKxW[Mombned N




Resote Radiator

o e Re«j;ijstr}bution' or. p'ubljicfatioifofthis;(jo:cfu'rhent
. .. :byanymeans,is strictly prohibited. * ;- ; ‘
B . i L A O R T wi



REF
NO.

PRl ] .
GF T o=k O3 3 00~ DY O I L Py b

ket ek
MU

pt ot
o -3

o+
D

20

21

PART
NG,
130-3729

1303744
130-3733

'130-3730

130-3734
8000080

850~0060
130-3131
130-3731
130-3738
130-3739
130-3732
800-6071

B850-0055
130-3740
821-0010

130-3735

800-0062
800-0051
526-0174

QTY
USED

- .
OO 3 A RN ek s gt gt gt (] (bbb ek pmi

.

=1 3 {n

Remote Rudiator:

PARY

DESCRIPTION
Guard, Belt
Bracket . Guard - Belt
Cover, Guard - Belt
Guard, Belt
Cover, Guard - Belt
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{1/2-13 x 17}

Washer, Lock - Spring
Bracket, Guard - Belt
Guard, Belt

{1/2%)

. Bracket, Guard ~ Belt

Bracket, Guard - Balt

- Guard, Belt

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(7/16-14 x 1"} ‘
washer, Lock - Spring {7/16")
Bracket. Guard - Belt
Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 » 1/2%)
Cover, Guard - Belt
*Plate, Hub - Fan ~ Available
from Cummins as part number
3200763
*Gasket, Hub - Fan - Available
from Cummins as part number
3042612
*Screw, Cap - Hex Head
3/8-16 x 4"
3/8-16 x 1-1/4"
*Washer, Flat {3/8")

REF

NO.
22
23

24

25

26

27
26
29
30
31
32
33
34
a5

* .

‘-.—

§A31‘

PART
NO.

B15-0695
130~3162

5040003
505-1414
505-0084
5050166
505-0130

800-0051
8000050
850-0050

v

USED

LT L R N N . Rl R

PART
LESCRIPTION

Screw, Locking - Hex hashar
Head {3/8-16 x 1)

Gasket {Also Available from
Cumnins as part number 205288
Connection, Inlet - Water -
fAivailable from Ciwmins as
part number 3014212

*Conneztion, Transfer - Water
- Available from Cumming as
part number 3008862

“Gagket - Available from
Cummins as aart numher
3060312 ..

‘Cﬂck Drain (1!8“)

Plug, Pipe

Nipple, Pipe (3/¢“ID *® 2 172"y
Tee, Pipe [3/4")

Plug. Pips - Square Head
{3/4-14)

#5upport, Alternator - Availabl

from Cummins as P/N 3041859
#5crew, Cap - Hex Head

{3/8-18 x 3-3/a*)
#5crew, Cap - Hex Head

{(3/8-16 x 1*) ‘
Masher, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Parts Used with Dry Manifold.
Parts Used with Wet Manifold.

Redistnbutlon Qr publlcatlon of thls document
by any means L'S strtctly pmh\bited H




Esﬁintor

I Yy & Wi o i ‘ - R o : o ; : Redlstrlbutaon or publldatlon of thrs docUment
Sene ‘ 1 ' : 32 a oo ¢ by any me@ns isi strlct|y proh\blted :




Radiator

REF  PART QY PARTY - REF  PARY Qry PARY

. NO.  NO USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPT ION
1 821-0029% 42 Screw, Locking - Hex Washer 26 130-3596 1 Support, Grille - Lower
Head (3/8-16 x 374"} 27 821-0014 a Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
2 130-3589-01 1 Guard, Fan - Right 5ide Head (5/16-18 x 1/2*)
3 502-0184 1 Connector. Male {1/4") 28 800-0133 4 Screw, Cap — Hex Head
4 501-0554 1 Line, Fiexible (47"} {(5/8-11 x 1-3/4")
& 505-0084 1 Nipple, Pipe (3/47 x 2-1/2") 29 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/8")
6 B0OO-0051 4 Screw, Gap - Hex Mead 30 4 washer, Fiat (5/8")
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4") 31 6 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
7 130-3589-02 1 Guard, Fan - teft Sidv {1/2-13 = 5-1/2")
8 130-35%91 2 Wrapper, Fan 32 6 Washer, Lock — Spring {1/2")
4 130- 3594 2 Shroud, Fan 33 1 Spacer, Fan - Pilot -
16 821-0018 48 Screw, Locking - Hex washer Available from Cumming as
_ : Head {178-20 x 5/8"} part number 219126 '
11 130~-3593 2 Tube, Radiator - Iniet 34 - 1 ' Spacer, Fan - Available from
12 503-1708 4 Hose, Radiator [2-1/72" 1D x Cummins as part number 219127
4% as - 1 Fan. 8 Blade - Available from
13 5SD3-0BG7 8 Clamp, Hose (T-Bolt) (3" ID) Cummins as part number
i4 8700212 €& Nut, Locking - Hex Head 3037710
(1/4-20) 36 J130-3595 3 Support, Grille - Upper
15 503-0924 1 Hose {1" ID x GO"} 37 130-3592-062 1 Guard, Radiator - Left Side
16 503~0398 2 Clamp, Hose 38 1303597 1 Grille
17T  S0z-0971 1 Conrector, Hose 39 130-3592-01 i Guard, Radiator - Right Side
18 505-D168 1 Tee, Pipe {3/47) 4¢ 850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring {3/8")
i9 505-0130 1 Plug, Pipe - Square Head 41 136-3162 1 Gasket {Also availsble from
{3/4-14) Cummins as part number 205288)
20 SO03-0856 2 Hose, Radiator (3-1/2" (D x 42  130-1030 1 Inlet, Water
5-1/2") 43 130-3587 1 Radiator {Includes Cap)
21 503-0885 4 Clamp, Hose (i-8olt) (4% ID) 44 130-3588 1 Cap. Pressure
22 1353598 1 Tube, Radiator - Qutlet 45 504-0028 1 Cock, Drain {3/8-18)
23 821-0035 8 Screw, Locking - Hex Washer 46 502-0153 2 Plug. Pipe - Hex (1/4- 18}
‘ Head (3/8-16 = 1~1/4"} 47 130-3601 1 Guard, Belt :
‘ 24 526-0280 B wWasher, Bevel 48 1303500 1 Guard, Belt
ﬁ 25  870-0281 18 Hl.é'.t, Locking - Hex Head 49 130-3720 1 Guard, Belt
3/8-16)

Redistribution, or publlcatlon of this document
by any means s strlctly prohlblted

B



' %-ﬁéés ing

Iy-profibited;




cwn

REF
NO,

Co R S A L

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

- 20

PART
NG

| 405-4202

4054203
405-4104
405-4214
405-4197
405-4200

405-4201-02

405-4201-01 -

405-4198 -
517-0245

L AD5-4212

405-4213-01 .

405-4213-02

405-4196
406~0626
406-0639
405-3980
405-4206
405-4289
128-0127

126-0128

QrY |

:

bk ek pad ek B3 PO

[ e

B PRI N D WD

f-9

Mousing

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Post ~ Center
Post - Rear
Grille
Panel - Rear
Cap. End - Rear
Roaof - Rear
Rail. Side
Left Side
Right Side

“ Roof - Front
“Plug ‘
Door - Side - W1thout Opening
" for Door Mandles (Right Side

Center Location and Left
Side Front Location)

Door - Side ~ With Opening
for Door Handles {Right Side
front and Rear Location,

. Left Side Center Location)

Door — Side - With Opening
for Door Handles (Left Side

-Rear Location)

Cap. End - Front

Handle, Door (Inciudes Key)

Key

. Stop. Door
. Stop, Door
" Bracket :
Insulation {37 1/24 x - 1/2"
-x 1/4") ,
‘Insulation (59-1/2" x 7~ 3/4"
- x 1/4“)-

Door

REF

NO.
21

22
23

24

25

26

21
28

29
30
31
32

33
34

35

PART
MO.

405-4199-01
405-4199-02
405-4205
821-0029
821-0014

819-1102

870-0257

816-0098
870-0281

870-0235
815-0607
815-0236
821-0030

526-0280
821-0010

870-0212

:erv .

USED

) pd ok b

o«

33

60

56 .
18

36
36

10

10

PART
OESCRIPIIOH

‘Roof - Center

DFEB, KTAl2
DFFA, DFFB, KTTll KTT12
Door, Control
Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head (3/8-16 x 3/4")
Screw, Locking - Hex Washer:
Head (5/16-18x 172"} .. =~
Screw, Machine ~ Pan Head I o
‘Cross Recessed o SR
(5/16-18 x ;1/2%) B
Nut Locking = Hex Head
(5/16-18)
Bolt Carrrage (5/16 18 % 5/3"
Nut; Locking - Hex Head i
{3/8-186) oo
Nut, Locking - Hex Head
{#8-32) ‘ o
Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8~32 x 3/8") .
Screw, Hex Head -~ Thread
Forming (5/16-18 x 5/8")
Screw, Locking. — Hex: Washer
Head (3/8-16 x 1")
Washer, Bevel g
Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 % 1/2")
Nut Locking - Hex: Head
(1/4 20) s ;




F  PART
NO.

319-0740
821-0029

R

‘5'“

319-0736-01
508-0051
319-0741
.301-9512
8210010

(BES-0006"
1301-9510;
1 319-0738

' 321 0&18

QW D B T

9

318-0799- ue |

QT
USED

[+ s

O b b et ped

[aad ol L 2 8 ]

Control Housing

PART
DESCRIPTION

Panel - Bottom

Screw, Locking - Hex Washer
" Head (3/8-16 x 3/4")

pPanel - Right Side

‘Grommet, Rubber

Panel - front

"60ver - Top~
Screw, Locking -~ Hex Washer_

Head (1/4-20 x 172"y .

' Panel - Left Side .- b
© washer, Lock ~ EIT (1/4“)'

' Support | - Gmntral Box :‘
! Panel - Rear = - SR
Y Serew, Locking - “Hex washer g
s Head {1/4 20 X 5/8“}

REF
NO.

13

14
15
16
17

- 18
18
20
21
oo 22

3_*23'

PART
NO.

870-0212
332-2634

301-9629
319-0745

800-2111 -

850-2012

234-0883
301-9511 -
319-1346 -
821~ 0016Vf; :

a?oﬁozsv |

Tc:”~3$;  f“;_?

qQry
USED

(SRR . SR

ra e

;Washer
ariile.
 Cover;, Side’~ Upper
';8racket Patiel
Serew; 1 Locking **Hex:washe

Nut; Locking'~ Hex Head

b - 961C -
PART
DESCREPTIGN

Nut. Lock1ng - Hex Head
{1/4-20)
Clamp, “J"
Cover, Side - Lowar
Bracket, Mounting
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{M12 x 25mm) - ST
Lock: - Spr1n9 {m12) -

Head (5416~ 18 %.3/4%) &
{5/16”18}



ésuthancggﬁpi_“'f

. o - R A
5 BT o Ao

PART

_ DESCRIPTION

i

3019655
301-9653
3 s0i9see



Lo o generator L i
' (Newage Frasme HC524, HCG34)} - = = - =

Rle,di:si:tr:ibu@oh or pdblica:tiongof this documefit
» e byany.means, s strictly prohibited; : - o




Generator '
{Newage Frame HC534, HCG634)

REF  ORAN MEWAGE Qry. PARY
NC. PART NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 800-0195 - 2 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head {1-8 x 4™)
2 850-0086 - 2 *Washer. Lock - Spring {17}
3 Screw, Cop ~ Hex Head
Frame HCS534
800~-0032 8 1/2-13 x 1-1/2*
8000094 - 4 1/2-13 x 2"
800-05T6 6 frome HC634 - 1/2-13 x 1-3/4"
4 washer, Lock - Spring (1/2%)
850-0080 - 12 Frame HCS34
850-0080 - 16 Frome HCG634
5 B05-0033 - & Bolt. Place (5/8-11 = 1-1/8%)
6 403-2987 - ? *Spacer, Mounting (1-3/4° » 4")
7 525-0343 - 6 Washer, Flar (5/8%}
B BOO-0273 ~ 2 #5crew, Cap - Hex Head {1-1/4-T7 x 4%)
8  B50-0092 - 2 dWasher. Laock - Spring {1-1/4")
o . 862-0017 - 2 Nut, Hex {1-1/4-7)
i1 403-2921 - 4 #5him (1/8" Thk} Use as required
12 #5him (Notched) Use as required
232-3552-01 - 4 1/32* Thk
232-3552-02 - 4 5/64" Thk
13 Screwm, Cap - Hex Head
B0O0-2088 016-40920 8 Frame HCS34 (MI10 x 35am)
B0O-2114 016-41021 8 Frome HC634 [MI2 x 40mw)
i4 wWasher . Lock - Spring
850-2010 02B-31509 g . Frame HC534 [Mi0)
85C¢-2012 028-31510 8 Frame HCE34 (M12)
15 Stator, Exciter
220~4248 462~12400 1 Frame HC534
249-0470 A66-12500 1 Frame KLG34
16 800-~2043 016-41613 6 Screw. Cap - Hex Head (M5 x 65wm)
17 850-2008 028-31507 6 Washer, Lock - Spring
18 Cop,. Bearing - Outer
232-3519 458-12970 i Frame HCS34
249-0510 462~12930 1 Frame HCE34
1% Sc¢rew. Cap - Hox Head
800-2091 016-40973 4 Frome HWC534 (MI0 = S0mm}
800-2528 016-40919 4 Frame HC634 (M1D x 30mm)
20 B50-2010 028-31509 4 Washar, Lotk - Spring {M10)
21 ‘ Cap, Bearing - I[nmer
232-3518 458-12960 1 Frame HC534
249-0509 462-12920 1 Frame HC634
22 B0O-2528 016-40919 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head (M1D « I0mm)
23 850-2010 028-31509 4 washer, Lack - Spring {M10)
24 Rotor, Exciger
249-0522 462-23400 1 Frame HCS534
249-0512 464-43300 1 Frome WCE3S
25 357-0093 362-12800 1 Rectifier Assembly (Inciudes Dindes and
Varistor)
26 249~-0240 a55-11760 1 Yaristor
27 Diode
249-0239 I64-10840 3 Forward
249-Q23B 364-10850 3 Revarse
28 B60-20086 027-41206 6 Nut, Hex (M5}
29 850-2005 028-31506 6 Washer, Lock - Spring [MS)
30 800-2043 016-41613 4 Scrow, Cap - Hax Head {M6 x fi5em)
31 - 850-2006 028-31507 4 Washer, Lock ~ Spring (M6)
32 526-2080 029-62101 4 Washer, Flat (m8)
33 Ring, Retaining
518-0018 050-11047 1 Frame HC534
249-0447 050-1101} i Frome HCB34
34 Key
515-0300~01 054-]10121 1 Froms HCS34
249-0620 054-10076 1 Frome HCG34
35 ‘ Bearing, Ball ﬁ :
. 5le-0168  051-01036 1 Frome HCS534 } S | P }
L - 249-0448 051-D1025 1 © Frame HCG34 ! ; S B |
I 249-049%0 . - - o 3 Lirk, Terminal (usa as rgquwed} P N
B ¥ ) LA T Shim Muunt:m Generator {Uw m e o Lo T
' S Sl fequired) | o T
C232-3T10%01 - ; o 0239 Thick !
232-37310-02 | . p 1 _.O’M‘F Thick = i
- 232-3710-02 ' L. Lo 1196 Thick. _ :
—- Cenerator Fpot Mounting Hardware for Newage Frame Nusber ML534. - T :
& ~'Ganeratcr Foot Mounting Hardware for Newage Frame Number HO634, ‘Redistribution oripublicatign of this dogument

..by any means, is strictly prohibjted. ;

N



Permsnent Wagnet Exciter

AN | NEWAGE  QTY. PART
PART NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION

800-2004 018-40514 Scrow, Cap - Hex Head {MS x 12mwm)

850-2005 028-31506 Washer, tock - Spring (M%)

234-0890 480-13350 Cover

2323627 450-13340 Spacer, Mounting - Cover o
800-2056 016-40816 Screw, Cap - Hex Head {MB x 16em) : ‘
B50-2008 028-31508 Washer, Lock - Spring (M) : i »
232-3526 150-10710 Clamp, Stator , ,

249-0741 450~26400 Stagor

2490495 450-13330 Bolt, Hex Head

T

R el ] ’
AR AL WD D NI R ) = 5%
- 'HHF‘F‘F‘H&&&-QH@Q

S : 850-2010 - 028-315D9 Wogher, Lock - Spring {M1D) S
S ; . 249-0644 | 450-23900 ‘Rogor . i AN
. | 7750048 | . Pini Dowel L i SPRE \
P 1 249-0642 1 a50-22000 | Harness, Wiring {Unjversal Replacement) S P N
T | permanent Magnet Exciter to AUX Terminal . 0 |
: : T T L TR L L S T T B FI SO SRR
; ' |

. Redistri_bjut.iorhier: pubil:i:cat;'ron of;this—a:o,eume;n!t
“ by'any fmeans; is:stri'c'}ly‘/ prohibited. ;- 7
T LR N A




hvarﬁpeed Suitché

\ Z
| I/r
Q
8
it b '
. 1 5
926A
REF  PART = QTY PART REF  PART QrY ' PART
NO. NO. . USED DESCRIPTION BD. NO. USED ‘ DESCRIPTION
1 150-2139 1 Bracket and Point Assembly 8 856-2010 1 wssher, Lock - Spring (M10)
{includes Parts Marked *) 9 B00-2056 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head -
2 15%0-2138 1 *Bracker, Mounting {M8 x 16mm})
i 3 8s53-0013 = 1 *Washar, Lock ~ ET (1/’!" 10 8650-2008 2  Washer, Lock - Spring {MB)
L S 4 862~0001 2 1 "Nut, Hex (1/4-20) o o1t 150-0955 ol Smtch {}vorspeed (533 |
1 5 B?D-OESGI Pl *Nutdnsplatar.‘ Lo A g i N ! T !‘ jf; I
St B 150-0723 ¢ 1 *Point, Contact | @ N I B
e | T aeo-;zoaa‘; 1. Screw, Cap - Hex Head P A Parts Inc’duded 1n 150-2139 Brachet ahd P‘omt §
. AR L {mea!“mm) oo o Assembly",-- ; Co ek .
|
| . I. E : ‘ . L i ' : . ' Redtstrlbutlon ory publicatioﬁ ofthls d@cumejnt

: 4], o S ) any means, |s strlctly proh\blted



: rﬁdhérifﬁrvﬁehﬁﬁrf 

959C

. ; o D : - ;Recjf‘istrib:pti.or:l or bubj’l!batiéﬂj of t;his :djocumen't
42 : e i - : -y by @ny meanssis-strictly, prohibited !




Generator Heater

1!!" REF  ONAN NEWAGE QrY. PART

. NG. PART NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 800-2010 - 4 Sgrew, Cap - Hex Head (M5 x 20mm)
2

Heater, Generator (Includes Mounting
Brackets and Terminal Block}
Newage Generator Model HC4

333-0382-02  410-HO3 i 120 volt
A33-0382-07 410-HO4 1 240 Vaolt

Newage Generator Model HCS
333-0382-03  520-HO3 H 120 Volx
333-0382-08  520-HO4 1 T 240 Volt

3 S Cartridge, Heater

Newage Generator Model HC4
333-0438-03 071-31053 2 120 volt (150 Watt)
333-0438-04 071-31054 2 240 Volt [150 Watt)

Newage Generator Model HC5

333-0438-05 . 071-31055 1 120 Vol [300 Waty)
333-0438-086 071-31056 1 240 Volt (300 Watt}
4 Bracket, Mounting - Heater
Newage Generator Model HC4 {With
Two Heater Mounting Holes)
232-3543 410~10130 1 Lefr Side
232-3544 410-10131 1 Right Side
Newage Generator Mcdel HCS {With
One Heater Mounting Hole)
232-3560 520-101567 1 Left Side
232-3561 520-10158 1 Right Side
5 330-0141-04 - 1 Gasket, Cover
: 6 332-3024-14 . 052-46055 2 Clamp, Loop
: T 822-3075 - 2 Screw, Pan Head (M4 x 16mm)
: 8 850-2004 - 4 Washer, Lock ~ Spring (M4}
: 9 860-2005 - 4 Nut, Hex {M4)
- e BOO--£00 L - 2 Screw, Machine - Hex Head {M4 x 13mm}
O 11 850-2003 - 1 Washer. Lock - Spring (M3)
iz 822-3047 - 1 Screw, Pan Head {M3 x 20mm)
13 50B-0228 - 1 Grommet
14 332-3023 003-14010 1 Block, Terminal
15 330-0141-03 - ' 1 Cover, Box
.16 330-0142 450-10060 1 Box, Terminal

il . : . Ll e  -;.Red|sﬁ1bqun orpubhcaUOH oftMSAjocunwent
H 43H.€;' T R ii_byanyrneansISSUKHW;Nmened,




- control

5 iy _ o, 7 aipeiogs K '.; = B f‘: o ca v i e Colme il ::;‘” b 3If:ied:'istrbel?ci.én_-or,pﬁlbli:céi-iom'bf tﬁié-ddctlmént
A ENETAtIon - v R ' ‘ ' U+ by any means; is strictly prohibited. . L




REF

[N EE

-

o o

10
STy
12

13

14
15

16

17
18

19
20

21

22
23

24

25

- 3056+

26

27
L. 28

PART
NO. - NO.

a1

856

508

800

850~
508
406-
406-
AQH~
-0052
‘0131
-0015

332

874~

871
853
337

800-

B56

33z2-

332~
8i2-

338-

338

338-
338-

338-

305~

/

332-

350-

815

';‘300

1 @53-
300

-0010

-0008
BZ1-

J014

-0051
301~
§02-

BO65
0527

-0045

0045
0001
0332
0333
0334

-0013

-0049
o024

-0008
821-

00G4
0607
2723
G065

2278

-1835
1836
1804 -

2447

0824
0823

1043
1222 .
=0540. .
fzssef
El‘ 812-0063i'
~0bo3
2863

3 Blopwses

PN

R -

R W = N N

[

b

[y

LD B RS RO RS s B

Qry

: Jumper,

" Cohtral} (A14

Control

PARY
DESCRIPTION
Screw, lLocking - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2%)
Washer, Lock - EIT (1/4")
Screw, Seif-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (5/16-18 x 1/2")
Grommet (2" Hole)
Box, Control
Isolator, Vibration
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 3/8")
Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16"})
Grommet {1-1/18" Hole)
Receptacle, Fastener
Stud, Fastener
Washer, Stud Retainer
Clip, Wire
Nut. Hex - With ET (#10-32)

Mut, Hex (1/4-20} Grounding
Stud
Washer, Lock - ET {1/4"})

Grounding Stud
Strap., Ground
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1/2")
Washer, Lock ~ E1T {5/16")
Screw, Self-locking - Hex
Washer Head (#10~32 x 5/16")
Block, Terminal - 12 Place
(1821)
Strip, Marker - 12 Place:
Screw, Machine - Round Head
[#6—32 x 5/8"}
Harness, Wiring
AC Door Assembly to TB21
Terminal B8lock {Includes
T821 Terminal Block}
Alarm Relay (8 Wire) (Al3
to AL1TBl and 7B2Z)
Alarm Relay (5 Wire) [Al4
to Al1T82)
Time Oelay Start/Stop
- [A1S to A11TB1)
Electronic Dverspeed {AlS

to A117B1-1. -5, -10 and
AUX-P2,P3}
Regulator., Voltage (VRZI)

Used Without Permanent
Magnet Exciter Generators
{Mode SX440} {Also
available as Newage Part

- Number E000-24030)

‘Used With Permanent Magnet
Exciter Generators {Model
MX321} {Also Avaiiable as
Newage Part Number
‘E000-23210)

Term1na1 {(TB21-~ 22 to

’?1)

" Resistor (TB21-32 to 26)

Screw, Machine - Round Head -~ .
Cross Recessed with IT

(#8-32 x 1")
Board, Printed C1rcu1t -
“Alarm Rulay {12 Light

Screw, Mach1ne =~ Round Head

| (we=32 x 172
|’ Washer,

Lodk - ET (#6)

! Eoard; Pr1nted G1rcu1t -

i;Screw ‘Machine ~ Raﬁnd Head -

5

o Alarm Relay (7 and iz nght .

Control) -(A13)

Crosgs Recessed With IT :
(#6~32 o 1/2")

REF
NO.

34
5

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

53

54

55 .

56

57
581

60

 PART
DESCRIPTION

drocket, Mounting

Harness, Wiring - DG [Includes
Connector Housing and Contack:
Pins) (BC Door Assembly to
tngine Monitor)

Housing, Connector - 12 Place
{J4)

Pin, Contact

Monitor, Engine {Inciudes
Fuses) (All)

7 Light Control
12 Light Contro?

Fuse:

20 Amp {Fl F2)
15 Amp (F3)
§ Amp (F4, FS)

Door Assembly, Control - AC
{See Separate Page for
Components)

Door Assembly, Control - DC
{See Separate Page for
Components)

Harness, Wiring - tngtne to
Control

Spec E, DFEB,DFFA,DFFB (lnclu
Connector Housings and Socke
Begin Spec F {DFEB,DFFA, DFFB
DFEC Spec A} {Includes -
Connector Hausungs Sockets,
Rect:fler Resistor, D?Od&
. and Mounting Screw} :
*Screw. Cap - Hex Head
{1/1'1 20 » 11’?“\ ﬂﬂh'\n SPG('A l‘: .
Housing, Connector :
6 Place (J2)
8 Place {(J1)
Socket, Femate
Spec E, DFEB,OFFA.DFFA .
Begin Spec F,{DFLB DFFA.
DFFB,OFEC Spec A}
*Resistor (R1)

*Rectifier (CRl)

*Diode (CR2) - o

Relay, Run (See Separate Page
for Components)

Plate, Mounting (Used With .
Model MX321 Volrage Regulatbr)

. Screw, Machine - Round Head -
Cross Recessed With 1T
(#6-32 x 172"} '

;; Board, Pr1nted CiFCUIt - T1me

PART QTY
NG, USED
301-8851 1
338-2277 1
323-1308 1
323-1302 12
300-2810 1
300-2812 i
321-0270 2
321-0231 i
321-0054 2
- 1
- 1
338-2437 1
338-2622 1
800-1003 | 1
323-1304 1
323~1306 1
323-1200 12
3231200 11
353-0094-01 1
357-0030 1
359-0051 - 1
- 1
319-0652. 1.
815-0544 © ¢ &
300-2899 1
300-2900 1
332-2957 = 1
305-0818-02 1
3190754 ... 1
812-0084 4
813-0108 | | 4
850-0030 oA
526-0008 | ¥
‘305 0868 |
il

3

 Washer,

Delay - Starthtop/Prehaat
{A15) :
Without Preheat
 With Preheat ‘
Terminal, Tab (Doublej
(A15TB1-7)
Board, Printed Circuit -
tElectronic Overspeed (Al8)
Pilate, Mounting SR
Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8~32 » 1" 1
Screw, .Machine = Round Head P
. {#10-32 x 1- 1/2"} P
‘Washer Lack Sprtng (#10} 11,
Flat (#lq} b
Transformer,: Iso?ation (A!ﬁo o
Ava1lable as’ Newage Part | i
Number EOOD 22070) {730)

'Begin Spec F - DFEB DFFA DFFB Spe

FE¢ '
Redlstnbutlon or publlcatlon of thls doc;ument
byanyrﬂeans|ssﬁmﬂyprdmbned




'REF  PART
KO. MO

1. i
101-9054~03
301-0354-02

301-9054-01

301-9054-04

02-114R
302~ FTSS

: ‘i;aoZalvzs
- 302-1798]
4 3oz~1ﬁzo

302-1728 |

QY
USED

BTGRP GFEUR NN

' jueter Frequem:y (M23}

AC Control Door Assembly

REF  PART

: PART -
- DESCRIPTION T ' PR -« PO
- Door. Contreol - AC : 5 517-0131
Doors Without Round Heter 6  322-0363
. Holes Lo
Doors With Three Round B |
. Meter Holes
Doors With Four Round Meter 303-0251
Holes
Doors With Five Round Meter 303-0285
"Holes :
voltmster (M21} 8 308-0882-
0-300/600 , ‘ : S
: O-750 Poono T o
L Ameter (M22) 0 1 0 o ;9\303—0032‘
o 0-B0GfI200 0 L o 0 10
: f. 0*75{!}15&9 Pl fi RN 32&*185&*01\
| o-1000/2000 1 o Do 32ﬂ*1&3€wﬂz

oy
- USED

[y

1
i
1

, Kmh Rotary Sun tch
Br"u

pART |
DESCRIPTION | |

Plug, Hola {3/8" Ho}ei
iLight. Indicator - Upgpaer/
Lower Scale (DS21. 0322)
Potent iometer ~ Voltage
rdjust {R21) '
1.5 Chms {Used with ﬁoda?
SX440 Voltage Hagulator]
5K Ohee (Ueed with Hodel
 #x321 Voltage Regulator)
Switch, Rotary - VYoltmetrer/
?m?;:er (Knob Not !ncludulj .
S2 L ' ;

alier, Circuit {G&Zl)i y
ﬂithuut Auxiliary congactg P

ﬂ]th Auxiibary cnntacts I | i

L Redlstrlbutjon ar publlcaUOﬁ Ofthls document
"5 by rany meams is s’trlctly proh|b|ted : '




- REF

NO.
1

PART
o,

301-9085-02

301-9055-01
815-0385
870-0163

322-0359-02

322-0380-02
322-0368-02 -

3p2-0361
322“001?

| 183-0352

Qry
USED

—_

i

e e b

2C Control Door Assesbdbly

PART

REF  PARY
DESGRIPTIGH NG, NO.
poor, Control - DC 9 193-0351
Doors With Three Round 10 :302-1642
Gauge Holes 11 " 302-0885
Doors With. Five Round 12 208-08952
Gauge Holes
Screw, Machine - Round Head 13 308-0784
{#6-32 x 1/2")
Nut, Hex - With ET (#6-32) id 5170131
Light Assambly, Indicator i5 1936250
{Includes Wiring Harness and
Connsctor Housing) (A12)
7 L!ght Acgpenb 1y 16 302-1723
. 12 Light Assembly 17 301-825T
Light, Indicator - aepiaaemenr 18 :308-0852
Light, Panel (BS11} - oo
8ulb, Parel Lighk * o e 322-0223.
‘Replacement: | | | IR D

Gauge.

011 Preséura {Mll)
1 , :

f:a47

oy
© USED

L I TV o g

—

R

‘ PART :
DESORIPTION

Gauge, Water Tamperature {M12)

Voltmeter (M13)

Meter, Time Totalizing (M14)

Switch, Rocker - Restart/
Prehe¢at/Panel Light (S11)

Switch, Rocker - Run/Stop/
Remote (512)

Plug, Hale {3/3" Hole)

Rasistor (Mounted on 0%
Pressure and Water
Temperature Gauges) (R11, Rl?)

Ameater - Plank Scale ! S

Switch - Blank - C

Switch, Pushbutton - Emergency
$top (IncTudes Bulb) (514): !

Buib Pushbntton Swttch i gil
Replacement T THRC N

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this document
by any means is strlctly proh\blted \ :



ﬁontpoJ Hﬁ@terl‘ 

REF PART QY  PMRT . 'REF  PART Qry CPART
ND.  NO. USED . DESCRIPTION . NO. NO. . USED . DESCRIPTION

Heater {HRl) j ' ‘ '8 130-1107 Spacer : ‘ C
Cable ‘ 7 812-0070 Screw, Machine ~--Roz.mc.'.i Head

Screw, Cap - Hex Head _ : : . (#6-32 x 1~1/4") =
{5/16-18 x 2-1/4"} 8 B54-0006 - Washer, Lock - 1T (#8)

LT Ly L]

333-0151
335-0161
800-0034

Y b

526~0113. Washer . Flat (11/32" ID x ‘9 860-0006 Nut, Hex (#6-32)
' 1Y 0D x 3/32" Thk 1 8700183 Nut, Hex - W1th ET (#6 32)

BCUREE R Y S
[ TR XN

Cover _
Thermostat (SI)

Nut, Self- Locklwg -~ Hex Head 11 . 301-1886
(5/16 18) ST o : ‘309-0128

870-0257

RE TP R

g



- Pyrometer

[

 parT
DESCRIPTION

Pyrometer (M26)
Lead, Thermocou
Plate . Cover e

1! 302-187
2. 193-0299-




“Hattmeter

REF PART = QY . PaRY REF PART  QTY
: uo WO, usEp DESCRIPTIDN“‘ N NO.  NO. . USED -

392 1?22 [ S wattmeter (man Not Inc}udedj S 856-0002 18
S  (mea) : e iL.7 8 B8BO-0008 8
Dtai T ¥ 821 0017g :

Wattmetar j

-392}1?21 13

302172118

eness, Wiring = Wdttmeter :
zTransducer Watts‘{A?l)
;Bracket Mnuntmg St

'_,1';3;"?_'; 813 01025




R RTE RS

302-1883

301+9993.
338+2368 |
302-1833-03

301+-6087
4020354

856-0002 .
860-0008
;8210017 .

T R
O O T e bk bk ek ke

=

& -

Meter -~ Power Factor (M25)
'Plate Cover '

Transducer, Watts (A21)
‘Washer, Lock = éT (#Bj

| Nut, Hex (#8-32)
: Screw Lock1ng ~ Hex Washer

" Power Factor Meter

 PART REF  PART ~ QTY - . PART"
DESCRIPTIDN 4 _ NO. NO. = USED _ DESCRIP?’ON . o
' . Wééher Lock=— Spr1ngffﬁflﬁ jL
LNt Hex (5/16 13} :
) Plate Mount1ng '
o o

850-0045
862-0014 ¢
12 319-0030

3. 813-0102

Harnéss,: W1r1ng - Meter

Bracket Mount1ng LI
Mount.,’ Shock 81§~0335:
870-0183.

Head {5!15 18 x. 1/2")



011 Tetpefature'eaugs

923A
REF PART Qry PART REF  PART QrY PART
NO . KO USED DESCRIPTION . NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 - 302-1723 1 Ammeter - Blank Scale 4 193-0250 1 Resistor, Gauge (R13)
Z 301-6287 1 Switch - Blank 5 8517-0137 i Plug, Hole {7/8" Hole)

I 193-0330 0 1 Gauge, Temperature - (il (M15) 6 505-0151 1 Bushing, Reducer (1/2" to 1/8")

‘ ‘Re'dis;t.;rirbutibn or publication of this dQECleeint
; 'hy any means, is strictly iprohibited:

52




Techometer

3 ! |
924A
REF  PART QrY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 302-1873-01 1  Tachometer (0-4000 RPM) (M16)
2 301-6257 1 Switch - Blank
3 302-1T23 1 Ampeter - Blank Scale

: Redistribiution or: publication of this do%cument
53 by any means, is strictly prohibited. - :



: .‘.- _ 0 L | . - o | 5‘ L ; T R'edistributjonorbﬁlblicﬁaﬁ:ohiofthisdo,curi’:u%ant
~ad . Generation | .- S o i sl . ', i, byanymeans,is sirictly prohibjted, , -- |

rovenrtroneter
{Speed Adjusting)

REF | PART qry - PARY
®. K. USED DESCRIPTION

1 303-0280 1  Potentiomster - Speed

: Adjusting - Governor
Controiler {R21}

2 334-0116 1 cable, Shielded (10°)

L




Excitation Loss Module

939A |

REF  PART QY PART REF  PARY QrY PART
NO.  NO; USED ; § ﬂESCRIPTION A ﬂO NO. D iUSED' DE$CRIPTION

| . . ' : : . . | | . | '

. @1 338-2455 1 Harness wnrlng o Coon 4 526 2080 L 4 ﬂasherw Flat {MS) i

Sof 2 1305-0821-02 1 . Module {Also available as. . . & 650‘2005 . -4 Washer, dek = SPP1HQ {”5)
LI y .. Newage part number: 450—16300) 6 8602006 - .4 ' Aut, Hex (MS g ¥

g 3 800-2013 4 Screw, Cap - Hox Head | SRRRREEE P T
{ - S {MS X 35mm) L ‘ ot YQ : ;” ¥

; T : Lo Redlstrlbutlon (o] publlcatlon of this document
58 : P by any mearts; |s strlctly proh\blted i




. Manual Voltage Regulator

REF  PART QrY . PART . i REF PART @
0. - NO. . USED . DESCRIPTION . - NO. NO.

1.305-0817 1 . Regulator, Voltsge - Manial’ = 3 850-0030 ring {
o ol i (Also Available as Newage . 4 '526-0008 . sprio

S N L ot i Part Number 450-11400) + = & 5 871-0010¢ 4 | ‘;Nut'}’: Hex{‘sl 2
;28130100 ‘4 . Screw, Machine < Round Head = . '~ 71 o .l N R T

(#1032 x 172"}




icp°’s.curréﬁtﬁtdhﬁ?“sitibﬁ'ﬁirbgigf;jm\%:”-'

. QzsA

N S M TR ewr Qv ear
‘._.ND.¢,‘:; (UseD - Dsscazpr:on . ﬂhuq, i o

300+ 13“"2"92 L
z 308“0959
3. 301-«965’?
iy 4 313“013@

; —ooao

?ETransformer Current'” gt
6 870 0053

1

i ,;ij1tch qugle (522

lm'?ﬁaracket MOUntlng SRS R

2 ‘FScraw ‘Machine - Round Head'
{#10 32 Ko 1/2“}51\ =




. ‘Remote Annunciator Panel -

=/
&
L

L

L7

/e
2

047
’&(

044
G

(L
s,
2

e,

e
Y
Y

\

7
&

.
L
K

T
4
\ N
\

. fggzg!
\
\

Col

{

956C

' REF  PART QrY - PART  REF  PART QrY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPYION _ NO. NO. USED " DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Mounting

Signal, Audible

Serew, Machine - Round. Head
(#4-40 x 5/16")

303-3080 1.0 Box 7 301-7620

301-7619 1 . Panel 8 333-0133

300-2T737 1 . Board, Printed Circuit - 9 812-0028 .

Annunciator {Includes

_ Resistor, Switch and Diode) - 10 870-0221 Nut, Hex - With ET (#8-32)

4-‘352—0180 ‘1 Resistor (5 Watt, loo Ohm) j 11 812-0059 Screw, Machtne - Round Head .

i . (R1}: s o Lo (#6321 1/4%) ¢ I
i -;R?ng Locklng P : S

ad MO
[« ] o ]

f 5=Q308 0333 . Switch, Push Button (Sl) 0 12?_518%0440%
L 55}359~0058 Diode (5 Natt) (VRI) ;3 S ' RIS

b

’ ; BRI Redlstrlbutlon or: publlcatlon of thls document
535 : A : byanyrﬂeans|ssWKﬁW[Nombned :




A
&
»w
wiky
-

fary Terminal Block

REF  PART Qry PART | REF  PART Qry  PART
WO, NO. - UsED DESCRIPTION _ NO.  NO. " USED DESCRIPTION

1 332-3107 3 . Block, Terminal [Alsc 4 870-0221 3 Nut, Hex - With IT {(#8-32}
- availabie as Newage part 5 850-0025 3  Washer, Lock - Spring {#8): = .
_ - number EQO-10005) 6 232-3536 1 Base, Block — Terminal (Also .
2 338-2491 1 Harness, Wiring - AC available as Newage part
3 812-0085 3 Screw, Machine — Round Head number 130-20102)
_ {#8-32 x 1-1/8") S :

: |
; i |
AT o : |
o 3 . ; . ; T
B! It . 1 5 ‘
Lo b ! [ | i i
. ' T Sy i Ly H N : ; : |
S ¥ | o | A
N ! ' I |
P : H i i
: ! Lo !
|
: . : Lo [ Redistribution or pubhicaﬁo‘n of tHié’dbbument
. . P | i . . . R . Pt s
-. se : ; [ . - by;any means, is strictly prohibited. :: ST
: : P Lo [ . Lt ;‘ ;1;'-" P




Parsileling Interconnect Terminal Blocks

N

A

-

A

‘REF ~ PART QrY PART REF PART ~ QTY ' ' PART

HO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

Panel, Mounting L $ 870-0131 4 Nut, Hex - With €T (#10-32}
Harness, Paralleting . .. & B812-0084 8. _Screw, Machine - Round Head
{ Inciudes: Terminal Blocks) P {#8-32 x 1") o
Block, Terminal . T 338-2172 1 Harness, Wiring - Governor
Screw, Machine - Round Head {Shielded) S
(#10-32 x 1/2*) :

319-1137
338-2590

i

1332-2315
' 813-0100

BW N
an

ol T : : i ' : ’ : : : - Redistribution or pu:blication of this document
2 Ge rati | o : : 50 : . byl any means, is strictly prohibited. i .



1]
1!

*ﬁ#ar Vol tage Re]l ay

93tA

REF  PART QY PART REF = PART qry PART

NO. WO, USED DESCRIPTION NO. MO, USED DESCRIPTION

1 307-25%2 1 Relay, Voltage - Over/Under 8 B50-0045 2 Washer, Lock - Spring {5/16")

{ALT) 10 862-0014 2 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

2 338-2123 - 1. Harness, 'ﬁirmg Mr/under 11 812-0082 & 4 Screw, Machine - Round Haad
P 3 SR Vo'ltago ‘ , C L) (#B-32 x3/8"} | ST
L3 301-9933 1 Plpte, . uomtmg : 5 I F Ej30?-1’ﬂ11 S Relay, Time Delay ‘( 1 to 10'
- 4 301-6987 i Bracket, Mounting . | | ] seconds) (k17) R
5 '402~0354 4 Mount, Shock o 13 323—0804‘ 1| Socket, Relay | 1 ' S
'8 856-0002 18 °  ‘Washer, Lock - ET. (M) § k -'14 322-0384-09 1 Light, Indmatnr i Har‘ked

7 860-0008 | 12 Nut, Hex (#8-32) P ; o "ofu vau"* AR
'8 821-0017 | . 2  Screw, Locking - Hex Washer _ S T SR

Head (5/16-18 x 1/2")

: S . Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document
" P co : - by any means is' strlctly proh\blted




REF  PART
0. MO.

1 - 307-1056
2 812-0066

' ‘Shutdown Rejay

QrY PART | REF
USED DESCRIPTION NO.

1 Relay, Shutdown (X14)
2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6-32 x 3/4%)

R

PART
NO.

'3 323-0804 -
4 307-1987
5 870-0183

QrY _ PART
USED DESCRIPTION
i Socketr, Relay

2 Holddown, Relay _
2. Nut, Hex - With ET (#p) .

: :Rediétribufion or :publircatio‘ri‘of'ﬁhis dpcumernit
"lby gny means; fs strictly prohibited. - 1



REF. PART ~ QIY . PART - -~ REF PART  QIY = ' . PART
NO. NO. USED | DESCRIPTION ‘- ND. NO.  USED DESCRIPTION:

1 307-1058 1 “*Relay; Run {K11) . ‘ 4 - 323-0804 .1 *Socket, Relay
2 815-0388 .2 *Screw, Pan Head - Cross § '307-1887 = 2  *Holddown, Relay
"Recessed Thread S : '
' : . (#6-32 x 1/2") : : S .
©3 319-0447 1 Bracket., Mounting - Relay - * - Quantities listed are for one mounted relay.

Sl Redlstr'lbu
Tr o hyahymean




~Current Transformer.

882A

REF PART. QY . PARY REF  PART Qry . PART
CNG. . NO. HSED . DESGRIPTION C . NO. NO. _ USED DESGR!PTIGE
1 - : . Transfarmer, Current {CT21, 2 338-1980 1 Harness, w1r1ng - Current
' ' U gT22, €T23) : - Transformer
302-1794-10. 3 Ratio 600/5
- 302-1794-11: 3 -Ratio 750/5
302-1794-12: ¥ -Ratie. 1000/5.  ©

3 856-0008 2  washer, Locking - EIT (5,-"16“)
. - {Groundmg H!res) . 7




‘REF
NG,

(=]

“g.m

. tireuit Br
o (UL Appro

eaker'
ved)

. 922A

PART Qe PART REF.  PART QTY  PART
NO . \USED - DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED - DESCRIPTION
301-9654 - . i Box,'areaker - Circuit . 9. Breaker Cireuit (CB21) . .. ...
821-0010 22 Screw, Locking - Hex Washer . Standard
' ] . Head {1/4-20 x 1/2”} 320-1459-04 1 100 Amp
301-9653- . 2 ' Panel, Box 320-1460-06 i 250 Amp
S N Screw — Breaker Mount1ng 320-1460-08 -1 ¢ | 350 Amp
11812-0157 - 4 Machine - Round Head 320-1460-12 -1 * - 600 Amp
‘ - : (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") © 320-1461-07 1 700 Amp
812-0094 . 4 Machine - Round Head -, 320-1461-08 1 * 800 Amp,
I (#8-32 x 3-1/2") 320-1461-08 1 % 1000 Amp
 B00~0031 4 Cap - ‘Hex Head S : With Auxtlrary contacts
C (5/16-18 x 1-1/2"] . _ 320-1464-11 1  * 500 Amp
o Washer, Flat — Breaker Mounting 320-1464-12° 1 | * 600 Amp
526-0108 4 174" : : 320-1465-09 1 . * 1000 Amp
£26-0048 4 . B : With Shunt Trip
526-011% S 4 5/18" . . 320-1473-07 1 * 700 Amp
' " Washer, Lock - Spring -~ . 320-1473-08 1 * 800 Amp
. : : Bréaker Mounting 320-1473-10 1 * 1200 Amp
_ 850~0040. . 4 174" With Auxiliary Gontacta and
850-0025 4 #8 Shunt Trip
B50-0045 4 5/16" 320-1492-12 1 % §00 Amp
T : Caver, Box | . 320-1493-08 1. * 800 Amp s
13019682 . 1. ¢ 1 1/5“ % an C1rru1t Breaker S100 0 91-0002 1 Str1p 'Copper {Used for
D T ".Opening | S o Wrapp1ng lend of leads| ~
319-0767 fo1 2-7/8% 'x 3- 5/8“ C}rcu1t . iy before securing to Circu
RETE SR R o 'Breaqu Opening ”; i Breaker)(Quant:ty USed as
301-9651 1 o 3-1/2% x 40140 Carcunt" j Requared} AT EE AN
S, oot v Breakér Opening . T -.-1”
: ‘Lead, Breéaker = Circuit g[ ‘ : ' Peo
SRS TR S ‘(Quant1ty Used as: Required) ) C1rcu1t Breakers w1th Interchangeab1e Trlp
2263371 {,‘glij !ﬂ 40" -~ 1/2" Eyelet RN Lo
B RedlStl’IbUtiOﬂ or publlcatlon ofthls document

| PRk

EL L

: wl S i by any means is strlctly @rohﬂblted




. Circuit Breaker
“{Non-UL Approved)

;Redistribution or publication of‘this:d;obume'rit
by %ny means, s strictly prohibited. -



Circuit Breasker j T
(Non-UL Approved) ' ‘ :
PART

REF REF

PART Qry PART PART ary
NO., RD. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 319-1354 i Box. Breaker - Circuit € : Cover ., Hox _
2 319-13%5 2 Panei. Box 319-1374 i Circuit 8Breaker Frame
3 B21-001C i Serew, Self-Locking - Hex Size DROD :
Washer Head (1/4-20 = i/2") 31913713 1 Circuit Breaker Frame Size
4 Frame -~ Circuit Breaker 0630 and DBOO
{Includes Mourting Hardware) 319-1355 1 Circuit Breaker Frame
Thres Fole Breukers Size Di250
320-175101 1 Frome Size DAGO {For 320 ? Lead - Breaker Circuit {307)
angd 400 Amp Trips) (Quantity Used as Required)
120-1751-13 1 Frame Size D630 {For 500 226-3505-02 1 Marked *LO"
and 630 Amp Trips) 226-0893 1 Without Markings = |
320-1781-25 | Frame 5ize DBOO (For 800 8 821-0010 i4 Screw, Self-Lock ng - Hex
np Tripsl washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/2"}
320-1751-33 % Frame Size D1250 {For 9 Lug Set - Circuit Breaker
1000 and 1250 Amp Trips) (Packaged in Sets - Two Lugs
Four Pola Breakers Per Set} (Quantlty uaed as
320-1751-07 1 Frame Size D400 (For 320 Reguired}
and 400 Amp Trips) 320-1755-03 1 Circuit Bresaker Frama $Ize
320-1751-18 1 Frame Size D630 (For S00 D400
and 630 Amo Trips) 320-1755-04 1 Circuit Braakar Frame Size
320-1751-29 : Frame Size D800 (For 800 D630
Amp Trips) 320-1155~05 1 Circuit Breaker Frame Size
320-1751-39 i Frame Size 01250 {For 0800
1000 and 1250 Amp Trios) A20-1755-06 1 Circuit Breaker Frams Size
5 Trip - Circuit Breaker {CB21} 01250 ;
Thres Pole Breaiars 19 332-2744-07 1  *Seandoff, Insulator
320-1751-05 1 320 Amp 1l 800-0050 2 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
320-1751~06 1 400 Amp {3/8—16 x 1)
320-1751-17 1 500 Amg 2 850-00%0 2. ™washer, Lock- pring (3/&")-
320-1751-18 1 630 Amp 13 526-0009 . 2 *Washer Flat 7!32") P
320-1751-256 . 1 800 Amp
320-1751-37 1 1000 Amp ‘ ' : ;
320~1751-38 1 1250 Amp : * = Parts wsed on Three Pole Circuit Brea_kers
: Four Pole Broakers o
320-1781-11 1 320 Amp
320-17851-12 1 - 400 Awp
320-17151-23 i 500 Amp
320-1751-24 1 830 Amp
320-1751-32 1 BOO Amp
320-1751-43 1 1000 Amp
320-1751-44 1} 1250 Amp

o

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document
by any means, is strictly proh\blted :



DISTRIBUTOR SOURCES

DISYRIBUTOR

CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC.
Coiumbus, Indiana, USA
47202-3005

NEMAGE ENGINEERS LIMITED

P.0., Bom 17

Barnack Road

- Stamford, Lincolnshire, England
PES 2NB

NEMAGE ENGINEERS PTY. LIMITED
2A Parkes Street, Thornleigh
New South Wales 2120, Australia

NEMAGE EQUIPHENT LIMITED
P.0.Box 427, Islington,
Cntario, Canada M9A 4X4

NEWAGE ENGINEERS G.m.D.H.
Archenholzstr 69,2000
Hamburg 74, West Germany

P.T. NEWAGE ENGINEERS INDONESIA
P.0. Sox TO/JAT

Ji. Pulogadung 21

Kawasan Industri P1logadung
Jakarta 13001 Indonesia

MEWAGE ITALIA S.r.1.
Viale Fulvio Testi 56
20125 Milan, Italy

NEMAGE NORGE A/S
Staalfjera 12
Dslo 9, Norway

NE&AGE (FAR EAST) PTE LIMITED
Ghim Moh P.O. Box 1016
Singapore 1027

STAMFORD TBERICA 5.A.
Paseo de la Castellano 62
Madrid 1, Spain

NEWAGE LINITED
P.0. Box 103
.3 Independenae Court

~ Foleroft; Industrial Park

Folcroft, Pennsy]van1a, USA
.19ﬁ32 ' L

TELEPHONE

Telephone: 0780-62552
Telex: 32268
Cables: " Newage" Stamford

Telephone: Sydney 8751933
Telex: 265686

Telephone: 416-259-3741
Telex: 06-967676

Telephone: 040-712-20-44/45

Telex: 2174397

Telephone: 486654 S ol
Telex: 49204 NEWIND IA o ‘

Teiephone: 6420-868/64-36-602
Telex: 330541

Telephone: 25-16356
Telex: 18835

Telephone: 7776203
Telex: 33404

Telephone: 261-8558/8666
Telex: 435857

Telephone: 215-534- 9596
;Telex. 8452?6 : .

: Redistribution or‘*publicatioh of this documient
:by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



Numerical Index

Part No. Page Part No.  Page Part No. Page = Part No. ?Egéii

91-0002 85 140-1260 11 155-2437 12 232-3710-01 39
128-0127 35 140-1545 10 155-2438 12 232-3710-02 39
128-0128 38 140-1548 8 155-2439 16 232-3710-03 39
130-1030 33 140-1548 9 155-2440 16 234-0883 36
130-1107 48 140-1548 10 155-2441 16 234-0890 40
130-23162 29 140-1548 11 165-2442 16 249-0238 39
130-3162 31 140-1973 8 159-1208 25 249-0239 39
130-3162 33 140-1973 9 159-1231 25 249-0240 39
130-3587 33 140-2052 10 159-1232 25 249-044T7 - 39
1303588, 33 140-2096 H 191-0101 20 249-0448 39
130-3589-01 33" 140-2097 11 191-0688 20 249-0470 39
130-3589-02 33 140-2098 11 191-1376 20 249-0490 - . 39
130-3591 33 140-2099 11 191-1391 20 249-0495 40
130-3592-01 33 140-2100 9 191-1635 20 249-0509 39
130-3592-02 33 140-2301 10 191-1888 22 249-0510 39
130-3593 33 140-2459 8 191-1888-01 22 249-0512 39
130-3594 33 140-2459 10 191-1926-02 21 243-0522 39
130-3595 33 140-2460 8 191-1977 22 249-0620 38
130-3596 i3 140-2460 10 191-1981 22 249-0642 40
130-3597 33 140-2461 9 191-1683-02 22 249-0644 40
130-3598 33 140-2461 R 191-1984 22 249-0741 40
130-3600 = 33 140-2462 9 191-1987 22 300-2737 58,

~ 130-3601 33 140-2462 11 193-0029 13 300-2810 = 45
. 130-3719 14 140-2463 8 193-0128 13 300-2812. 45
 130-3720 33 140-2463 9 193-0244 T 300-2856 45
130-3729 29 140-2464 8 193-0250 47 300-2863, 45
130-3729 31 140-2464 9 193-0250 52 300-2899 45
130-3730 - 29 140-2465 10 193-0299 49 300-2900 . 45
130-3730 31 140-2466 10 193-0322 17 300-3464 . 27
130-3731 29 140-2467 = 11 193-0330 52 ~301-1886 = 48
130-3731 31 140-2469 9 193-0351 AT 301-3090 . 58
- 130-3732 29 140-2470 11 193-0352 a7 301-6257 - 4T -
130-3732 31 140-2472 11 193-0353 7 301-62567 = B2
130-3733 29 140-2474 10 193-0375 7 301-6257 53
130-3733. 31 140-2516 8 = 220-4248 39 -301-6987, | 50
130-3734 29 149-2275 - 25 . 226-0893 67 i - .301-6987 = 51
130-3734° 31 - 150-0723 41 226-3371 65 . '301-6987 . ' 61
- 130-3735 . 29 150-0956 41 226-3376. © 65 301-7619 | 58
130-3735 31 150-2138. . 41 226-3505-02 67 301-7620 : ° 58
130-3736 29 - 150-2139 41, 232-3518 39 - 301-8065 - 45
130-3737 29 150-2213 18 232-3519 39 301-8851 - ‘45
130-3737 31 150-2334 19 232-3526 40 301-9054-01 46
130-3738 29 151-0411 18 232-3527 40 301-9054-02 46
130-3738 31 151-0411 19 232-3536 59 301-9054-03 46
130-3739 29 151-0637 18 232-3543 43 ~301-9054-04 46
130-3739 31 155-0658 12 232-3544 43 301-9055-01 47
130-3740 29 165-2062-05 16 232-3552-01 39 ~ 301-9055-02 47
' 130-3740 . 31 155-2159 . 16 . 232-3552-02 39 301-951¢ ~ 36 =
. 1303744 | 31 155-2435] . 16, 232-356C | 43 |, 301-95%1 36 .
- 140-1260 10 | 185-2436 | 16 - 232-3861 43/ | . 301:9512 (36 .

. : ; L - F‘{edi.strib:u‘tibn :or:thinCétion of th;ié docﬁlmﬁenft
sg : ¢ ... byany means, isistrictly prohibited. . .



Part No.

301-0629
301-9681
301-9652
301-8653
301-9653
301-9654
301~9655
301-9657
301-9698
301-9933
301-9993
301-9993
- 302-0885
302-1148
302-1642
302-1720
302-1721-13
302-1721-14
302-1722
302-1723
302-1723
302-11723
302-11728
302-1729
302-1794-10
302-1794~11
302-~1794-12
302-1798
302-1833-01
302-1833-03
302-1852-02
302-1873-01
302-1874
302-1883 .
303-0032
303-0261
303-0280
303-0285
3065-0817
305-0818-02
305-0821-02
305-0823
- 305-0824
305-0868
'307-1058
307-1056
.307-1311

. 307-198T

Page

36
65

. 65

37
65
65
37
57
3T
81
49
51
a7
46
47
46
50
50
50
47
b2
53
46
46
45
64
64
64
46
50
51
87
53
49
51
46
46
54
46
56
45
55
45
45
45
62
63
61
62
B3

Part No.

307T-2167
307-2552
307-2877-02
307-2762
308-0068
308-0333
208-0784
308-0852
308-0853

308-0882

308-0892
308-0912
308-0913
308-0916
309-0128
309-0179
309-0180
309-0269
309-0272
309-0437
309-0561
315-0686
319-0030
319-0030
319-0447
319-0485
319-0486
318-0489
319-0490
319-0652
319~0738
319-0739-01
319-0739-02
319-0740
319-0741
319-0745
318-0754
319-0767
319-1137
319-1346
319-1354
319-1355
318-1356
319-1373
319-1374
320-1459-04
320-1460-06

'320-1460-08
. 320-1460-12
- 320-1461-07 -

NUmMRrI1CA§ L1naex

Page

7
61
27
14
57
58
a7
27
47
46
a7
27
25
25
48

Part No.

320-1461-08
320-1461-09
320-1464-11
320-1464-12
320-1465-09
320-1473-017
320-1473-08
320-1473-10

. 320-1492-12

320-1493-08
320-1653

320-1654

320-1688-01
320-1688-02
320-1751-01
320-1751-05
320-1751-06
320-1751-07
320-1751-11
320-1751-12
320-1751-13
320-1751-17
320-1751-18
320-1751-19
320-1751-23
320-1751-24
320-1751-25
320-1751-28
320-1751-29
320-1751-32
320~1751-33
320-1751-37
320-1751-38
320-1751-39
320-1751-43
320~1751~44
320~1755-03
320-1755-04
320-1755-05
320~1755-06
321-0094 .
321-0231

321-0270

1322-0017

322-0223
322-0359-~-02
322~0360-02

- 322-0361
. 322-0363

322-0369-02 -

Page

6%
65
65
€5
65
65
65
65
65
65
27
27
46
46
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

- 87

67
67
67
67
67
867
87
&7
67
67
67
45
45
45
47
47
47
A7
47
A6
27

" Part No,

322-0369-02
322-0384-09
322-0403-02
323-0804
323-0804
323-0804
323-1200
323-1302
323-1302
323-1304
3231306
323-1308
323-1374-04
330-0006
330-0093
330-0141-03
330-0141-04
330-0142
330-0144
331-0027
331-0027
331-0042
331-0042

332-0052

332-0607
332-1043
332-1281
332-1292
332-14173
332-2315
332-2605
332-2634
332-2723
332-2744-07
332-2957
332-3023
332-3024-14
332-3107
333-0133
333-0151
333-0382-02
333-0382-03
333-0382-07

- 333-0382-08

333-0438-03
333-0438-04
333-0438-05
333-0438-06

. 333-0468
 333-06494-01

Page

47
61
27
81
62
63
45
21
45
45
a5
45
27
15
15
43
43
43
14
14
27
15
27
a5
45
45
7
7

23

60
27
‘36
45
67
45
43
43
E9
58
48
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
14
14

_:.F{;_e:d_iéffr-\bufib'n o;r publication-of this do¢'L||ﬂént

“i: by.any. means,s:strictly prohibited. .



- Numerical Index

. Part No. Part No.

- 403-2987

n

f . Page Page Part No. Page Part No. _ Page
1333-0494-02 14 405-3980 35 503-0398 33 505-0098 g
 334-0116 54 405-4104 35 503-0856 33 505-0102 AN

335-0161 48 A05-4196 35 503-0863 8 505-0130 29
337-0049 45 405-4197 35 503-0863 10 505-013¢ 31
338-1835 45 405-4198 35 503-0864 8 505-0130 33
338-1836 45 405-4199-01 35 503-0864 10 505-0151 7
338-1904 45 405-4199-02 35 503-0867 33 505-0151 52
338-1919 17 405-4200 35 503-0881 8 505-0166 = 29
3381936 50 405-4201-01 35 503-0881 9 505-0166 31
'338-1980 64 '406-4201-02 35 503-0881 11 505-0166 . .33
338-2010 17 405-4202 35 503-0882 9 505-0172, = 25
338-2123 61 405-4203 35 503-0882 11 505-0324  T:
338-2172 60 405-4205 35 503-0885 33 505-0356 14
338-22177 45 405-4206 35 503-0924 33 505-1384 14
338-2278 45 405-4212 35 503-0988 g 505-1414 31
338-2368 51 405-4213-01 35 503-0988 11 505-1433 7
338-2382 27 405-4213-02 35 503-1045 8 508-0001 45
338-2397 27 405-4214 35 503-1461 10 508-00156 7
1338-2403 27 405-4289 35 503-1484 9 508-0051 36
338-2404 27 406-0332 45 503-1487 11 508-0051 45
338-2437 A5 406-0333 45 503-1618 12 ~ 508-0228 43
338-2444 18 © . 406-0334 45 503-1618 16 - 509-0272 14
338-2444 19 1 406-0626 35 503-1619 12 . 509-0272-02 19
- 338-2448 14 406-0639 35 503-1619 16 51050168 39
338-2447 45 416-0565~02 25 503-1660-01 25 £11-0119: 20
338-2455 55 415-0566-02 25 503-1702 8 511-0161 21
- 338-2491 59 415-0616 25 503-1702 10 511-0161-05 22
© 338-2511 27 - 416-0444 7 503-1703 8 515-0300-01 38
338-2538 19 416-0446 7 503-1704 11 517-0131 46
338-2563 18 416-0632 7 503-1705 3 '517-0131 a7
- 338-2590 60 416-0850 23 503-1706 11 517-0137 52
338-2622 45 - 416-0960 7 503-1708 33 517-0245. 35
- 338-2760-02 14 ~ 501-0084 7 503-1731 7 518-0018 39
350-1222 45 - 501-0084 25 503~1779 14 518-0440 58
-352-0180" 58 - 501-0216 7 504-0003 31 - 518-0548-02 14
.353-0094-01 45 ' B01-0552 28 504-0028 33 . 626-0003 . 27
'357-0030 45 . .501-0554 33 504-0064 13 - 526-0008 : 45
357-0093 -39 '502-0034 13 504-0171 " T 526-0008 = 58
359-0051 . 45 - 502-=0080 . 12 505-0004 14 526-0009 67
' 359-0058 58 502-0080 16 505-0019 7 526-0030 22
. 370-4003 13 502-0153 33 505-0021 7  526-0048 65
- 399-0117 25 502-0175 7 505-0026 - 8" 526-0108 65
- 402-0354 50 502-0184 33 505-0026 9 526-0112 33
402-0354 51 502-0942 25 506-0050 .25 626-0113 48
. 402-0354 61 - 502-0943 25 505-0051 14 526-0115 65 .
402-05217 45 502-0971 14 505-0055 25 526-0174 31
402-0610 25 502-0971 33 505-0084 29 . 526-0219 20
403-2921 39, 503-0183 25 ¢ . 505-0084 31 . 526-0238 | 23
. 403-2985: 23 | 503-0189 7. ' 605-0084 . 33 . ' 526-0280 0 ' 33
39 ' . BG3-0189 . . '505-0098 ' . 526-0280 !

i R_édis_ft}';ibution or le‘bchatibn;df.-this dociL;i;n‘ept
. by any means, is strictly prohibited.”" -,




Part No.

525-0343
526-0353
526-0353
526~2060
526-2080
718-1067
775-0049
800-0024
800-0026
800-0031
800-0034
800-0045
B00-0048
800-0050

800-0050
~ 800-0051
800-0051
800-0052
800-0061
800-0062
800-0062
BOO-0065
800-0071

800-0071

800-0075
800-0088
800-0088
800-0088
800-0088
800-0090
800-0090
800-0090
300-0092
800-0092
800-0092
800-0094
800-0095
800-0106
800-0130
800-0130
800-0133
800-0157
800-0195
800-0215

- 800-0229

800-0236

- B00-023T
| 800-0270 .
800-0273:

- 800-0576,

Part Ho.

800-1003
800-2004
800-2070
800-2013
800-2043
800-2056
800-2056
800-2059

800-2088

800-2088
800-2091
800-2111
800-2114
800-2528
800-4074
805-0033
809-0036
812-0028
812-005%9
812-0063
812-0065
812-0066

812-0070

812-0075
812-007%
812-0082
812-0082

812-0084

812-0084
812-0085
812-0094
812-0157
813-0100
313-0100
813-0100

813-0102 .
813~-0102
813-0103

813-0103
813-0105
813-0108
815-0236
815-0236
816-0350
815-038%
815-0385
815-0388

815-0385
: 8‘5-&3555
3:815~05403

Huaér{ca!'lndéx

- Page

45
40
43
55
39
40
41
22
39
41
39
36
39
32
43
39
7
58
58
45
45
62
48
27
15
14
61
45
60
59
65
€5
56
57
60
50
-5
18
19
15
45
25
35
27
27
47
49
51
63
45

. 821-0010

Part No.

815-0544
815-0607
815-0695
815-0635
815-0713
816-0098
819-1102
821-0004
821-0010

821-0010
821-0010
821-0010
8210010
821-0C10
8210010
821-0010
821-0010
821-0010
821-0014
821-0074
821-0012

821-0016

821-0016
821-0016
821-001T
821~0017
821-0017
821-0018
821-0018
321-0018
821-0022
821-0029

. 821-0029

- 821-0029
' 821-0029

821-0029
821-0029
821-0029
£21-0030
821-0030
8210033
821-0033
§21-0033

-821-0035

822-3047
822-307%

850-0025
850-0025

850-0030

7

Page

45
35
29
31
29
35
35
45

18
25
29
31
35
36
37
A5
65
67
33
35

45
20
25

36
50
51
€1
25
33
36
22

10

11

33
35
36
29
35
10
1,
16
23
43

43
. 59
165
48

Part No.

850-0030
850-0030
850-0040
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
850-0050
850-0050

 850-0050

850-0055
850-0055
850~-0055
8500060
850-0060
e54-0060
8500060
£50-0060
850-0060
8500060

850-0060 -

850-0060
850--0060
855- 3080
£50-0060
850-0070

- 850-0070

350-0070
850-0079
8500086
B850-0092
850~-20603
850-2004
§50-2005

850-2005 .
. 850-2005 '
B50-2005°
- 850~2006

850-2008
850-2008
850-2008
8602010
850-2010
850-2010
850-2012

- 850~2012

851-0039 |
| 853-0003 -
| 853-0013

Page
56
57
65
45
50
51
61
65
n
33
67
22
29
31
]

10
i1
20
21
22
29
31

]
L

39
13
14
33
23
38
38
43
43
22
3

40
55
39
22

40
&1

39
40
41
36
39
22
45

P R
Redistribation of publicatiari of this document
by dny means, is strictly pfoh‘ibit_ed‘._ L

}11;5* 3‘f



Rumerical Index

Part Mo. Page | Pari No. Page Paét ﬁom ?aga Part No. | Page:_

853-0013 a5 870-0250 41
854-0006 48 870-0257 16
856-0002 50 870-0257 22
856-0002 51 870-0257 23
856-0002 61 870-0257 25
856-0006 7 870-0257 35
856-0006 36 870-0257 36
856-0006 45 870-0257 48
856-0008 .23 870-0281 8
856-0008 45 870-0281 )
856-0008 64 870-0261 10
856-0010 7 870-0281 1
856-0013 7 870-0281 29
860-0006 48 870-0281 33
860-0008 50 870-0281 35
860-0008 51 870-0437 10
860-0008 61 870-0437 11
860-2005 43 870-0437 16
B860-2006 22 870-0458 27
860-2006 39 870-2161 22
860-2006 55 871-0010 56
860-2008 22  8T1-0015 45
862-0001 41 . 879-0452 21

| 862-0013 7
862-0014 50
862-0014 51
862-0014 61
862-0017 39
862-0035 29
870-0053 57
870-0131 15

~ 870-0131 18

- 870-0131 45
870-0131 60
870-0183 4T
870-0183 48
870-0183 49
870-0183 51
870-0183 62
870-0196 7
870-0212 14
870-0212 25
870-0212 33

B70-0212 35
870-0212 36

870-0221 4
§70-0221 27

. 870-0221 S8 . | IR I R |

o 8T0-022% 0 88 | | L IS T T R S S S B S L P R o

. 870-0235. 38 | . . . T O R T R i

: _ : i Reéfstribgdtionbri leinQatibn of-this doo‘,'u:me:r']t
?3 ) S, | by anly means, ig strictly prohibited. . |





